Appendices 1

APPENDICES

Appendix 1.1.1: Opinion about the most important problems that the Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment, first mentions, “What are the most important problems that the
Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment? Please enumerate the three most important problems starting with the most important one”, N=2282, %, Part 1

: . Ineffective
. Low Economic Low Political :
Corruption Unemployment Poverty o : o executive
wages crisis pensions crisis
power
16 16 14 10

Total 2282 5 5 5 4

Gender Male 1065 18 16 14 8 6 3 5 6
Female 1217 14 16 15 12 5 7 4 2

18 -29 566 20 19 12 12 8 0 4 2

Age group 30-49 758 14 19 16 13 6 2 3 4
50+ 958 15 11 14 6 3 11 6 6

Area Chisinau 543 19 12 12 10 6 3 5 5
Urban 518 17 14 11 10 6 8 4 4

Rural 1221 14 19 16 5 5 5 4

Do not watch Russian media 1104 19 14 18 9 5 4 5 3

Media Watch Russian media 794 11 17 11 11 6 8 5 5
consumption | po not watch TV 331 19 18 9 12 7 1 2 3
Dk/Nr 53 8 13 13 4 2 9 4 13

Unfinished secondary or less 142 12 12 23 0 6 9 4

Secondary 590 15 17 16 5 8 4 4

Education Vocational 805 14 18 13 12 5 5 4 5
Incomplete higher/higher 710 20 14 13 8 2 6 3

Dk/Nr 35 17 18 16 3 7 0 8

Romanian 194 30 7 20 5 1 3 2

Moldovan 1692 16 16 15 10 6 4 5 4

Russian 104 11 16 8 11 6 10 3 7

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 10 19 7 9 4 11 5 8
Gagauz 90 3 29 4 19 3 7 5 1

Other 51 3 9 10 12 4 0 6

Dk/Nr 26 13 19 19 21 4 12 0 8
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Appendix 1.1.1: Opinion about the most important problems that the Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment, first mentions, “What are the most important problems that the
Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment? Please enumerate the three most important problems starting with the most important one”, N=2282, % , Part 2

High prices, Poor, Poor Low Instabili.ty,
Emigration growing . FOORIoaE Criminality | underdeveloped social quality SHsos
prices NHSSHECEIS medical system | services of life e
country
Total 2282 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
Gender Male 1065 3 1 2 2 0 0 1 1
Female 1217 4 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
18-29 566 3 1 3 1 1 1 0 0
Agegroup | 30-49 758 4 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
50+ 958 4 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
Area Chisinau 543 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Urban 518 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Rural 1221 3 1 2 2 1 0 0 1
Do not watch Russian media 1104 3 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
Media Watch Russian media 794 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
consumption | po not watch TV 331 4 1 2 1 0 1 1 1
Dk/Nr 53 2 0 4 4 0 0 0 4
Unfinished secondary or less 142 3 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
Secondary 590 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 1
Education Vocational 805 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
Incomplete higher/higher 710 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Dk/Nr 35 0 10 3 0 0 0 0 3
Romanian 194 3 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
Moldovan 1692 4 2 2 2 1 1 1 1
Russian 104 4 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 3 2 2 0 2 1 1 1
Gagauz 90 5 1 0 0 3 1 1 1
Other 51 2 4 2 0 2 2 0 2
Dk/Nr 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Appendix 1.1.1: Opinion about the most important problems that the Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment, first mentions, “What are the most important problems that
the Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment? Please enumerate the three most important problems starting with the most important one”, N=2282, % , Part 3

Expensive Poor

Indifferent Indifferent : Incompetent Lack of Transnistrian
population | Government comr'r.1unal SHESHON politicians independence conflict
services system
Total 2282 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gender Male 1065 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
Female 1217 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
18-29 566 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Age group 30-49 758 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
50+ 958 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Area Chisinau 543 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Urban 518 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Rural 1221 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Do not watch Russian media 1104 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Media Watch Russian media 794 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
consumption | po not watch TV 331 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
Dk/Nr 53 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
Unfinished secondary or less 142 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
Secondary 590 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Education Vocational 805 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Incomplete higher/higher 710 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
Dk/Nr 35 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Romanian 194 3 0 0 1 2 2 0
Moldovan 1692 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Russian 104 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
Gagauz 90 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
Other 51 4 2 5 0 0 2 0
Dk/Nr 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Appendix 1.1.1: Opinion about the most important problems that the Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment, first mentions, “What are the most important problems that the
Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment? Please enumerate the three most important problems starting with the most important one”, N=2282, % , Part 4

Total 2282 7 3

Gender Male 1065 8 3
Female 1217 7 3

18-29 566 6 4

Agegroup | 30-49 758 6 3
50+ 958 9 2

Area Chisinau 543 8 1
Urban 518 8 3

Rural 1221 7 4

Do not watch Russian media 1104 7 2

Media Watch Russian media 794 8 4
consumption | po not watch TV 331 9 4
Dk/Nr 53 7 8

Unfinished secondary or less 142 10 7

Secondary 590 7 3

Education Vocational 805 7 3
Incomplete higher/higher 710 9 1

Dk/Nr 35 0 8

Romanian 194 10 1

Moldovan 1692 6 3

Russian 104 10 7

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 9 2
Gagauz 90 10 4

Other 51 16 4

Dk/Nr 26 4 0
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Appendix 1.1.2: Opinion about the most important problems that the Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment, all mentions, “What are the most important problems that the
Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment? Please enumerate the three most important problems starting with the most important one”, N=2282, % , Part 1

: o Ineffective
. Low Economic Low Political :
Corruption Unemployment Poverty o : o executive
wages crisis pensions crisis
power
32 24 26 13

Total 2282 27 9 10 8
Male 1065 31 30 23 22 10 8 11 10
Gender
Female 1217 24 35 25 29 9 17 7
18-29 566 32 37 24 30 14 3 13
Age group | 30-49 758 28 37 26 33 10

50+ 958 24 25 23 17 6 25 7 10

Area Chisinau 543 34 22 24 27 13 7 11
Urban 518 27 30 19 26 8 17 8 7

Rural 1221 25 38 26 25 8 14 8

Do not watch Russian media 1104 32 31 29 24 9 12 10
Media Watch Russian media 794 21 34 20 27 9 17 6 10
consumption | pg not watch TV 331 29 32 17 29 14 7 10 6
Dk/Nr 53 16 26 17 22 6 9 6 18
Unfinished secondary or less 142 24 35 33 15 2 16 12 10
Secondary 590 24 34 24 26 8 18 6 7

Education | Vocational 805 27 35 22 28 9 13 7
Incomplete higher/higher 710 32 28 24 25 13 7 13 8
Dk/Nr 35 20 33 29 18 3 10 2 11

Romanian 194 46 19 33 16 10 6 12

Moldovan 1692 28 33 26 26 10 13 9
Russian 104 17 28 13 32 8 14 6 11
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 15 38 11 23 6 19 4 12
Gagauz 90 10 41 7 34 9 19 7 1
Other 51 16 29 13 24 5 16 3 8
Dk/Nr 26 21 38 35 36 4 18 3 8
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Appendix 1.1.2: Opinion about the most important problems that the Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment, all mentions, “What are the most important problems that the
Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment? Please enumerate the three most important problems starting with the most important one”, N=2282, % , Part 2

Poor, Poor Low Instability,
Criminality | underdeveloped social quality of | chaosin the

High prices,

: : : Poor road
Emigration growing

: infrastructure . : .
prices medical system services life country

Total 13 8 5 4 5 3 3 2

Gender Male 11 6 5 5 3 2 3 1
Female 14 9 4 3 7 3 3 2

18-29 12 8 9 3 3 2 2 1

Age group 30-49 12 7 5 4 6 2 3 2
50+ 14 8 2 5 5 4 3 2

Area Chisinau 13 7 4 5 3 2 4 2
Urban 12 11 4 4 6 3 3 2

Rural 13 6 5 4 5 3 2 1

Do not watch Russian media 13 7 4 5 5 2 3 2

Media Watch Russian media 13 9 5 4 6 4 2 2
consumption | po not watch TV 11 7 6 2 3 1 5 2
Dk/Nr 4 3 4 5 0 2 2 4

Unfinished secondary or less 14 5 1 7 7 2 2 0

Secondary 9 8 6 5 4 3 2 3

Education Vocational 12 9 5 4 5 3 3 2
Incomplete higher/higher 16 6 4 3 5 2 3 1

Dk/Nr 0 12 3 0 3 5 0 7

Romanian 13 3 4 4 6 1 2 3

Moldovan 13 7 5 5 4 3 3 2

Russian 10 15 2 2 5 1 2 1

Ethnicity Ukranian 12 13 6 2 6 4 3 1
Gagauz 16 11 2 2 8 4 4 2

Other 5 4 0 12 2 0 4

Dk/Nr 4 7 4 0 0 0 4 0
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Appendix 1.1.2: Opinion about the most important problems that the Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment, all mentions, “What are the most important problems that the
Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment? Please enumerate the three most important problems starting with the most important one”, N=2282, % , Part 3

Expensive Poor

Indifferent Indifferent :
communal education

Incompetent Lack of Transnistrian

population | Government . politicians independence conflict
services system

w
N

Total
Male
Female
18-29
Agegroup | 30-49
50+
Area Chisinau
Urban
Rural

Gender

Do not watch Russian media

Media Watch Russian media
consumption | po not watch TV
Dk/Nr
Unfinished secondary or less

Secondary

Education | Vocational

Incomplete higher/higher
Dk/Nr

Romanian
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O LVIONIONNOBRININNNRENWNWWNNNDD WW W
DO ON O W WO WN WNINNINWNNWWNNNND WS
o, N WA OND R, OO ®LWO SRS DSW

o olr olokr WO R R R R ORRR R OR R R R ORR
O wlNNO R WO N ON R OR RPRNRPREPPRPRPRRPRRNPR
o vV O R NONOR R OR OR O R OONPR PR OO R R

N O o




Appendices 8

Appendix 1.1.2: Opinion about the most important problems that the Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment, all mentions, “What are the most important problems that the
Republic of Moldova is facing at the moment? Please enumerate the three most important problems starting with the most important one”, N=2282, % , Part 4

Other Dk/Nr
Total 28 3
Gender Male 29 3
Female 28 3
18-29 24 4
Age group 30-49 26 3
50+ 33 2
Area Chisinau 30 1
Urban 28 3
Rural 27 4
Do not watch Russian media 28 2
Media Watch Russian media 29 4
consumption | po not watch TV 24 4
Dk/Nr 26 8
Unfinished secondary or less 32 7
Secondary 27 3
Education | Vocational 28 3
Incomplete higher/higher 29 1
Dk/Nr 14 8
Romanian 36 1
Moldovan 27 3
Russian 28 7
Ethnicity  Ukranian 27 2
Gagauz 33 4
Other 44 4
Dk/Nr 23 0
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Appendix 1.2.1: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the security of the Republic of Moldova as a state, first mentions, “What are the most serious risks / threats for the
security of the Republic of Moldova as a state at the moment? Please mention three risks starting with the most serious.”, N=2282, % , Part 1

Emigration, : : o LGELS Threats from
disappearance of PO EcorTo.mlc Po“.tl.cal from Corruption | Romania, union | Poverty
the population R S S Russia with Romania
Total 2282 9 8 5 4 4 4 3 3
- Male 1065 8 7 6 3 6 4 4 2
Female 1217 10 9 4 6 2 4 3 4
18-29 566 12 9 8 4 4 3 2 3
Age group 30-49 758 10 8 6 5 3 5 3 2
50+ 958 7 2 4 5 4 5 5
Area Chisinau 543 9 7 5 5 4 6 3 3
Urban 518 6 6 4 3 3 5 3
Rural 1221 10 9 4 4 4 3 3 4
Do not watch Russian media 1104 10 8 5 5 5 4 2 3
Media Watch Russian media 794 9 7 4 5 2 4 5 4
consumption Do not watch TV 331 9 10 7 3 4 2 4 2
Dk/Nr 53 4 12 4 0 5 12 3 4
Unfinished secondary or less 142 6 6 5 5 2 4 6 6
Secondary 590 8 9 5 3 3 3 3 5
Education Vocational 805 10 8 4 5 4 4 3 3
Incomplete higher/higher 710 10 7 6 5 5 4 3 2
Dk/Nr 35 3 6 6 3 3 10 0 0
Romanian 194 8 4 5 4 15 3 2 1
Moldovan 1692 11 9 5 4 3 4 2 4
Russian 104 6 7 1 5 1 2 6 1
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 2 7 6 1 2 3 10 2
Gagauz 90 4 4 4 11 1 1 13 3
Other 51 4 10 4 2 2 4 12 4
Dk/Nr 26 4 4 8 4 4 13 5 4
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Appendix 1.2.1: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the security of the Republic of Moldova as a state, first mentions, “What are the most serious risks / threats for the

security of the Republic of Moldova as a state at the moment? Please mention three risks starting with the most serious.”, N=2282, % , Part 2
Threats

Lack of from the Risk to loose Penetration
Loss of Transnistrian | independence, | Terrorist Poor EU, independence due to | of armies
statehood conflict led by other attacks | government union union with another of other
countries with the country/union states
EU
Total 2282 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 1
Gender Male 1065 4 4 3 3 2 2 2 2
Female 1217 3 3 3 3 2 1 1 1
18-29 566 3 4 2 4 1 2 1 2
Age group 30-49 758 3 2 4 2 2 2 3 1
50+ 958 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 1
Area Chisinau 543 3 5 3 2 2 1 0 1
Urban 518 3 2 4 3 3 2 2 1
Rural 1221 4 3 3 3 2 2 2 1
Do not watch Russian media 1104 4 3 3 3 2 2 2 1
Media Watch Russian media 794 4 3 3 2 2 2 2 1
consumption | po not watch TV 331 2 5 3 3 3 1 0 2
Dk/Nr 53 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
Unfinished secondary or less 142 8 2 4 0 2 0 4 1
Secondary 590 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 1
Education Vocational 805 3 2 3 3 2 2 1 1
Incomplete higher/higher 710 4 5 4 3 2 1 1 2
Dk/Nr 35 3 3 3 2 0 4 0 3
Romanian 194 5 4 3 3 3 2 1 5
Moldovan 1692 3 4 3 3 2 1 2 1
Russian 104 1 2 4 1 2 5 0 1
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 1 3 8 2 1 2 0 1
Gagauz 90 3 2 4 2 1 6 5 0
Other 51 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 0
Dk/Nr 26 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
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Appendix 1.2.1: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the security of the Republic of Moldova as a state, first mentions, “What are the most serious risks / threats for the

security of the Republic of Moldova as a state at the moment? Please mention three risks starting with the most serious.”, N=2282, % , Part 3

e re:;(z?c:ns
"theft of | Forei ial
Unemployment S oreign with ?O.CI.a Civil war Other
the debt division
S other
billion :
countries
14

No risks

Dk/Nr
18

Total 2282 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Gender Male 1065 1 1 1 1 1 1 13 2 15
Female 1217 2 1 1 1 1 1 14 2 19
18 -29 566 1 0 1 1 0 1 13 1 17
Age group 30-49 758 1 1 2 0 0 1 13 2 17
50+ 958 1 2 1 2 2 0 15 3 18
Area Chisinau 543 1 1 1 1 1 0 16 3 16
Urban 518 1 0 1 1 1 1 14 3 20
Rural 1221 1 1 1 1 1 1 13 1 17
Do not watch Russian media 1104 2 1 1 1 1 1 13 2 15
Media Watch Russian media 794 1 1 0 1 1 1 15 3 19
consumption | po not watch TV 331 1 0 1 1 1 1 13 2 18
Dk/Nr 53 0 0 2 4 2 0 15 2 27
Unfinished secondary or less 142 2 1 1 1 2 1 11 4 15
Secondary 590 1 2 1 2 0 1 12 1 23
Education Vocational 805 1 1 2 1 1 1 13 3 18
Incomplete higher/higher 710 1 1 1 0 1 1 17 1 12
Dk/Nr 35 3 3 0 3 3 0 4 3 35
Romanian 194 0 0 0 0 2 2 17 2 12
Moldovan 1692 2 1 1 1 1 1 13 1 17
Russian 104 0 1 0 1 0 0 22 6 24
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 0 1 1 2 3 0 15 6 22
Gagauz 90 0 2 0 2 0 1 12 2 17
Other 51 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 12 22
Dk/Nr 26 4 0 0 7 4 0 8 0 29
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Appendix 1.2.2: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the security of the Republic of Moldova as a state, all mentions, “What are the most serious risks / threats for the
security of the Republic of Moldova as a state at the moment? Please mention three risks starting with the most serious.”, N=2282, % , Part 1
Emigration,

disappearance | Potential | Economic | Political SIS . Threajcs fr°'.“
of the e crisis crisis frorTl Corruption Rornama, unlpn Poverty
population Russia with Romania
Total 2282 15 12 9 9 6 7 5 6
Male 1065 14 10 10 8 8 5 5
Gender
Female 1217 16 13 9 10 4 7 5 7
18-29 566 20 14 11 11 7 5 3 6
Age group | 30-49 758 15 11 11 10 5 10 4 5
50+ 958 12 11 7 7 6 7 7 7
Area Chisinau 543 14 11 11 12 6 12 4 6
Urban 518 14 9 10 8 5 5 7 5
Rural 1221 16 13 8 8 6 6 5 7
Do not watch Russian media | 1104 16 12 10 10 8 8 4 7
Media Watch Russian media 794 15 11 7 8 3 7 6 7
consumption | po not watch TV 331 15 12 12 9 6 7 5 3
Dk/Nr 53 9 13 8 2 5 14 8 4
Unfinished secondary or less 142 12 14 8 9 3 8 8 10
Secondary 590 12 12 7 6 5 5 5 8
Education Vocational 805 16 12 9 5 8 5 6
Incomplete higher/higher 710 18 10 13 12 8 8 5 5
Dk/Nr 35 8 11 11 3 3 12 4 3
Romanian 194 17 8 12 12 19 6 2 5
Moldovan 1692 16 13 9 9 5 8 3 7
Russian 104 10 7 4 6 1 5 9 1
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 9 11 8 6 2 4 11 2
Gagauz 90 8 8 9 15 2 2 24 3
Other 51 13 10 6 9 4 8 12 4
Dk/Nr 26 20 8 18 8 4 17 5 8
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Appendix 1.2.2: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the security of the Republic of Moldova as a state, all mentions, “What are the most serious risks / threats for the
security of the Republic of Moldova as a state at the moment? Please mention three risks starting with the most serious.”, N=2282, % , Part 2

Lack of Threats Risk to loose

S . : : Penetration of
Loss of Transnistrian | independence, | Terrorist Poor from the independence due to

armies of other
states

statehood conflict led by other attacks | government | EU, union union with another
countries with the EU country/union

Total 2282 5 5 4 4 3 2 3 2

Gender Male 1065 5 7 5 5 4 3 4 3
Female 1217 5 4 4 4 3 2 2 1

18 -29 566 4 7 2 7 2 3 2 3

Age group 30-49 758 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 2
50+ 958 5 6 5 3 3 2 3 2

Area Chisinau 543 4 8 4 5 3 2 1 2
Urban 518 4 3 5 3 3 2 3 2

Rural 1221 6 5 4 5 3 3 3 2

Do not watch Russian media | 1104 5 6 4 4 3 2 3 2

Media Watch Russian media 794 5 5 3 4 3 3 4 2
consumption | po not watch TV 331 4 6 5 5 4 1 0 3
Dk/Nr 53 2 4 2 4 2 0 0 0

Unfinished secondary or less | 142 g 3 5 0 4 2 6 2

Secondary 590 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 1

Education | Vocational 805 4 5 4 5 3 2 3 2
Incomplete higher/higher 710 6 8 5 5 3 2 2 2

Dk/Nr 35 3 3 3 2 0 4 0 3

Romanian 194 6 9 5 5 3 2 4 7

Moldovan 1692 5 6 4 5 3 2 3 2

Russian 104 1 5 5 2 2 5 0 1

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 3 4 8 2 3 3 1 1
Gagauz 90 5 3 5 4 2 7 6 1

Other 51 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 0

Dk/Nr 26 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0
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Appendix 1.2.2: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the security of the Republic of Moldova as a state, all mentions, “What are the most serious risks / threats for the

security of the Republic of Moldova as a state at the moment? Please mention three risks starting with the most serious.”, N=2282, % , Part 3
SRS Foreign reIat:);r:)srwith Social
Unemployment of the - o Civil war Other No risks | Dk/Nr
o debt other division
billion .
countries
36 78

Total 2282 3 2 1 1 1 1 2
Gender Male 1065 2 1 1 2 1 1 34 2 79
Female 1217 4 2 1 1 2 1 38 2 77
18 -29 566 4 1 1 1 0 1 37 1 74
Age group 30-49 758 3 2 2 1 1 1 37 2 77
50+ 958 2 2 1 2 3 0 35 3 81
Area Chisinau 543 4 2 1 1 2 0 39 3 72
Urban 518 3 1 1 1 1 1 36 3 81
Rural 1221 3 2 1 2 1 1 35 1 79
Do not watch Russian media 1104 4 2 1 1 2 1 37 2 76
Media Watch Russian media 794 2 2 1 1 1 1 36 3 80
consumption | po not watch TV 331 3 1 1 1 1 1 33 2 80
Dk/Nr 53 0 0 2 4 4 0 28 2 85
Unfinished secondary or less 142 4 1 1 2 3 1 31 4 81
Secondary 590 3 2 1 2 1 1 30 1 85
Education | Vocational 805 3 1 2 1 1 1 34 3 79
Incomplete higher/higher 710 3 2 1 1 2 1 45 1 70
Dk/Nr 35 3 3 0 3 3 0 14 3 88
Romanian 194 1 1 0 0 2 2 49 2 63
Moldovan 1692 4 2 2 1 1 1 35 1 77
Russian 104 1 1 0 1 1 0 44 6 87
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 0 1 1 2 3 0 28 6 89
Gagauz 90 1 2 0 2 2 1 28 2 85
Other 51 0 2 0 0 0 0 29 12 87
Dk/Nr 26 4 0 0 7 4 0 24 0 80
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Appendix 1.3.1: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the personal safety of citizens of the Republic of Moldova, first mentions, “What do you think are the most important
risks that threaten the personal safety of people living in the Republic of Moldova at the moment?”, N=2282, %, Part 1

Wars with Insecurity of Republic of Army nr. 14 in Natural
other states Moldova borders Transnistria disasters

Terrorism Cybercrimes

Total 2282 4 3 1 1 2 1

Gender Male 1065 4 3 1 1 3 1
Female 1217 4 2 1 1 1 2

18-29 566 4 4 2 1 2 1

Age group 30-49 758 4 2 1 0 2 1
50+ 958 4 3 1 1 1 2

Chisinau 543 2 3 2 1 3 2

Area Urban 518 5 2 1 1 1 1
Rural 1221 5 3 1 1 2 1

Do not watch Russian media 1104 4 2 1 1 2 2

Media Watch Russian media 794 5 4 1 1 1 1
consumption | po not watch TV 331 4 3 1 1 4 1
Dk/Nr 53 14 0 2 0 2 0

Unfinished secondary or less 142 4 2 0 0 1 1

Secondary 590 6 2 1 1 1 1

Education Vocational 805 4 4 1 1 2 2
Incomplete higher/higher 710 3 2 1 1 2 1

Dk/Nr 35 3 2 0 0 3 0

Romanian 194 3 3 1 1 4 2

Moldovan 1692 5 3 1 1 2 1

Russian 104 6 5 2 2 1 1

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 2 3 2 0 2 1
Gagauz 90 5 7 1 1 0 1

Other 51 2 0 0 0 0 3

Dk/Nr 26 0 0 4 0 0 0
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Appendix 1.3.1: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the personal safety of citizens of the Republic of Moldova, first mentions, “What do you think are the most important
risks that threaten the personal safety of people living in the Republic of Moldova at the moment?”, N=2282, %, Part 2

Environmental Economic
Nuclear issues or climate and financial Violent Religious
disasters change Corruption crises crimes extremism
Total 2282 0 2 13 8 3 1 0
Gender Male 1065 0 2 14 9 3 1 0
Female 1217 0 2 13 7 3 1 0
18-29 566 0 2 11 9 3 1 0
Age group 30-49 758 0 2 15 8 3 0 0
50+ 958 0 1 13 7 3 1 0
Area Chisinau 543 0 2 20 10 3 1 0
Urban 518 0 1 12 8 4 1 0
Rural 1221 0 2 11 7 3 1 0
Do not watch Russian media 1104 0 1 13 7 3 1 0
Media Watch Russian media 794 0 2 13 9 3 1 0
consumption | po not watch TV 331 0 2 12 9 2 1 1
Dk/Nr 53 2 0 16 10 4 0 0
Unfinished secondary or less 142 0 1 16 1 2 1 0
Secondary 590 1 1 11 7 1 1 0
Education Vocational 805 0 2 14 8 4 0 0
Incomplete higher/higher 710 0 2 13 10 3 1 0
Dk/Nr 35 0 0 16 4 3 0 0
Romanian 194 0 1 19 9 3 0 1
Moldovan 1692 0 1 13 7 3 1 0
Russian 104 0 3 15 8 1 2 0
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 0 1 10 6 4 1 0
Gagauz 90 0 6 6 18 4 0 0
Other 51 0 2 10 6 1 0
Dk/Nr 26 0 4 8 12 4 0
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Appendix 1.3.1: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the personal safety of citizens of the Republic of Moldova, first mentions, “What do you think are the most important
risks that threaten the personal safety of people living in the Republic of Moldova at the moment?”, N=2282, %, Part 3

. Threats to the : Low quality :
Civil Ineffective : : Domestic
Poverty freedom of the | Propaganda | . . healthcare | Emigration :
WEIS justice system : violence
press services
18

Total 2282 1 1 1 2 4 7 1

Gender Male 1065 16 1 0 1 2 2 8 0
Female 1217 20 1 1 1 2 5 7 1

18 -29 566 14 1 1 1 1 2 7 0

Age group 30-49 758 17 1 1 1 2 3 9 1
50+ 958 22 1 1 1 2 5 6 1

Area Chisinau 543 16 0 1 2 1 3 4 1
Urban 518 19 0 1 1 3 4 7 0

Rural 1221 18 1 0 1 2 4 8 1

Do not watch Russian media 1104 20 1 1 1 2 4 9 1

Media Watch Russian media 794 18 1 0 1 1 4 6 1
consumption | po not watch TV 331 13 0 1 0 1 3 7 0
Dk/Nr 53 9 0 0 2 1 2 4 0

Unfinished secondary or less 142 20 4 0 1 1 2 6 1

Secondary 590 20 0 1 1 2 5 7 1

Education Vocational 805 18 1 0 1 2 3 7 1
Incomplete higher/higher 710 16 1 1 1 2 4 8 0

Dk/Nr 35 11 0 3 0 3 3 10 0

Romanian 194 14 0 1 1 2 3 5 2

Moldovan 1692 19 1 1 1 2 4 8 1

Russian 104 13 0 1 3 0 3 8 0

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 18 2 1 2 4 5 3 1
Gagauz 90 15 0 0 1 0 4 5 0

Other 51 23 2 0 0 0 8 8 0

Dk/Nr 26 6 0 8 0 0 0 6 0
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Appendix 1.3.1: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the personal safety of citizens of the Republic of Moldova, first mentions, “What do you think are the most important
risks that threaten the personal safety of people living in the Republic of Moldova at the moment?”, N=2282, %, Part 4

Alcohol Violation of traffic Political instability

Population is divi h Dk/N
consumption rules by drivers (political warfare) opulationis divided | - Other A

Total 2282 1 1 5 2 6 3 9
Gender Male 1065 1 1 6 2 6 4 9
Female 1217 1 1 5 2 6 3
18-29 566 1 2 6 2 7 2 11
Age group 30-49 758 1 1 5 2 6 4 8
50+ 958 1 0 5 2 5 3 8
Area Chisinau 543 1 1 4 1 6 3 7
Urban 518 2 1 6 2 6 4 8
Rural 1221 1 0 6 2 6 3 10
Do not watch Russian media 1104 1 1 5 2 6 3 8
Media Watch Russian media 794 1 0 6 1 5 4 9
consumption | pg not watch TV 331 1 2 7 3 8 4 11
Dk/Nr 53 0 2 6 4 6 5 10
Unfinished secondary or less 142 1 1 7 2 12 2 11
Secondary 590 1 0 5 2 5 4 11
Education Vocational 805 1 1 5 1 5 4
Incomplete higher/higher 710 1 1 6 2 7 2 7
Dk/Nr 35 0 3 3 11 3 10 10
Romanian 194 1 2 4 1 8 3 5
Moldovan 1692 1 0 5 2 6 3 9
Russian 104 3 2 2 3 6 4
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 2 0 8 0 7 8 11
Gagauz 90 0 1 8 2 3 3 9
Other 51 0 0 2 4 8 4 10
Dk/Nr 26 0 4 8 7 4 14 8
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Appendix 1.3.2: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the personal safety of citizens of the Republic of Moldova, all mentions, “What do you think are the most important
risks that threaten the personal safety of people living in the Republic of Moldova at the moment?”, N=2282, %, Part 1

Wars with : : Insecurity of Republic Army nr. 14 in :
Terrorism Cybercrimes S Natural disasters
other states of Moldova borders Transnistria
7 2 3

Total 2282 5 2 3
Male 1071 6 5 2 2 5 3
Gender
Female 1211 7 5 2 2 2 4
18-29 588 6 6 3 2 4 3
Age group 30-49 777 6 4 2 1 3 4
50+ 917 7 4 1 2 3 4
Chisinau 555 4 3 2 2 6 4
Area Urban 512 7 4 2 2 2 4
Rural 1214 8 6 2 1 3 3
Do not watch Russian media 1105 6 4 2 1 3 4
Media Watch Russian media 786 8 7 2 2 3 3
consumption | po not watch TV 338 5 4 1 2 5 3
Dk/Nr 53 14 4 2 2 4 4
Unfinished secondary or less 140 5 4 0 0 2 2
Secondary 591 9 4 2 1 2 3
Education Vocational 798 7 7 2 1 4 4
Incomplete higher/higher 716 5 4 3 3 4 4
Dk/Nr 36 8 2 0 0 3 3
Romanian 195 5 3 2 1 8 4
Moldovan 1691 7 5 2 2 3 3
Russian 104 8 7 4 2 1 2
Ethnicity Ukranian 122 6 3 2 2 2 1
Gagauz 91 8 11 1 2 1 1
Other 52 6 0 0 0 0 6
Dk/Nr 27 4 0 4 0 0 11
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Appendix 1.3.2: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the personal safety of citizens of the Republic of Moldova, all mentions, “What do you think are the most important
risks that threaten the personal safety of people living in the Republic of Moldova at the moment?”, N=2282, %, Part 2

Nuclear

disasters

Environmental issues
or climate change

Corruption

Economic and

financial crises

Violent
crimes

Petty
crime

Religious

extremism

Total 2282 1 4 26 8 3 1
Male 1065 0 4 26 22 9 3 0
Gender
Female 1217 1 4 26 17 8 3 1
18-29 566 0 4 25 19 8 4 1
Age group 30-49 758 1 4 27 20 9 2 0
50+ 958 1 4 26 19 8 3 1
Area Chisinau 543 1 4 32 25 9 2 1
Urban 518 1 4 24 20 9 3 1
Rural 1221 0 4 24 16 8 3 0
Do not watch Russian media 1104 1 4 26 18 10 3 0
Media Watch Russian media 794 0 5 26 20 8 3 0
consumption | po not watch TV 331 0 5 25 22 5 4 1
Dk/Nr 53 2 4 30 24 8 4 0
Unfinished secondary or less 142 0 1 32 9 9 1 1
Secondary 590 1 3 23 17 6 4 0
Education Vocational 805 1 5 27 20 9 3 0
Incomplete higher/higher 710 1 5 26 23 10 3 1
Dk/Nr 35 0 3 23 10 3 3 0
Romanian 194 0 3 26 20 13 2 1
Moldovan 1692 1 4 27 19 8 3 0
Russian 104 1 7 23 24 6 6 1
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 1 7 18 15 8 1 2
Gagauz 90 1 10 20 36 5 8 1
Other 51 0 4 24 14 9 3 2
Dk/Nr 26 0 4 15 8 16 8 0




Appendices

21

Appendix 1.3.2: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the personal safety of citizens of the Republic of Moldova, all mentions, “What do you think are the most important

risks that threaten the personal safety of people living in the Republic of Moldova at the moment?”, N=2282, %, Part 3

. Threats to the Ineffective Low quality :
Civil o : : Domestic
Poverty freedom of the Propaganda justice healthcare | Emigration .
wars : violence
press system services
39

Total 2282 2 1 3 6 10 22 3

Gender Male 1065 36 2 1 4 7 8 21 2
Female 1217 41 2 2 3 5 12 23 4

18 -29 566 33 2 2 3 6 8 24 2

Age group 30-49 758 40 2 1 4 5 9 22 4
50+ 958 41 3 1 3 7 12 21 3

Area Chisinau 543 41 2 2 5 6 8 18 2
Urban 518 35 2 1 3 8 13 22 4

Rural 1221 39 3 1 3 6 10 24 3

Do not watch Russian media 1104 40 3 2 3 7 10 24 4

Media Watch Russian media 794 40 2 1 4 5 11 21 3
consumption | po not watch TV 331 33 2 1 3 6 20 2
Dk/Nr 53 25 2 0 6 1 11 0

Unfinished secondary or less 142 42 6 1 3 4 9 31 5

Secondary 590 40 1 1 3 6 12 20 4

Education Vocational 805 40 3 1 4 6 10 22 3
Incomplete higher/higher 710 35 2 2 3 7 9 22 3

Dk/Nr 35 31 0 3 4 3 10 21 0

Romanian 194 34 2 2 4 10 10 17 5

Moldovan 1692 40 2 1 3 6 10 23 3

Russian 104 35 2 3 5 2 9 19 2

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 35 5 1 6 10 8 21 3
Gagauz 90 37 1 0 1 5 15 21 0

Other 51 43 2 0 4 18 11 0

Dk/Nr 26 17 4 8 0 0 11 17 0
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Appendix 1.3.2: Opinion regarding the most serious threats to the personal safety of citizens of the Republic of Moldova, all mentions, “What do you think are the most important
risks that threaten the personal safety of people living in the Republic of Moldova at the moment?”, N=2282, %, Part 4

Alcohol Violation of traffic Political instability Population is
consumption rules by drivers (political warfare) divided

Total 2282 5 2 14 6 14 14 35
Gender Male 1065 5 2 15 6 13 14 36
Female 1217 4 2 14 5 14 14 35
18-29 566 5 3 13 4 15 14 39
Age group 30-49 758 5 2 15 6 14 16 31
50+ 958 4 1 15 7 12 12 37
Area Chisinau 543 3 3 16 5 15 17 33
Urban 518 6 2 15 7 14 12 34
Rural 1221 5 1 14 5 13 14 37
Do not watch Russian media 1104 5 1 15 6 15 14 33
Media Watch Russian media 794 5 2 13 5 13 13 35
consumption | po not watch TV 331 3 2 16 5 12 14 43
Dk/Nr 53 2 2 12 4 15 23 43
Unfinished secondary or less 142 5 1 14 6 18 8 39
Secondary 590 5 2 14 5 11 19 36
Education Vocational 805 4 2 13 5 12 12 35
Incomplete higher/higher 710 4 2 16 6 17 12 35
Dk/Nr 35 0 6 22 11 11 23 38
Romanian 194 4 5 18 6 23 11 33
Moldovan 1692 5 1 14 6 13 14 36
Russian 104 8 7 11 7 7 18 32
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 6 1 13 4 17 14 39
Gagauz 90 2 2 15 7 8 11 30
Other 51 4 0 10 5 17 21 46
Dk/Nr 26 0 11 20 7 12 35 31
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Appendix 1.4: Opinion about the impact of different social aspects on citizens’ personal sense of safety “In your view, what impact do the following have on your personal sense of
security?”, N=2282, %, Part 1

The economic situation in Moldova

A very o & Avery
B some.\n.lhat someu{hat e . No
[ ;?osmve n.egatlve e impact Nr
impact impact
Total 2282 4 14 38 28 13 3
Male 1065 3 14 39 29 13 3
Gender
Female 1217 5 14 38 26 13 4
18-29 566 4 15 39 24 16 2
Age group 30-49 758 4 13 41 29 11 3
50+ 958 3 14 35 29 14 5
Chisinau 543 10 19 34 20 13 3
Area Urban 518 2 11 40 30 13 4
Rural 1221 2 13 39 30 13 3
| mgi‘: watch Russian 1104 4 14 38 28 14 3
conl;/llJE;:;ion Watch Russian media 794 4 13 41 26 13 3
Do not watch TV 331 3 16 34 29 14 4
Dk/Nr 53 7 16 38 32 4 4
Unfinished secondary or 142 1 12 45 25 14 3
less
. Secondary 590 3 14 35 30 13 5
EEMEERED e 805 3 15 37 29 13 3
Incomplete higher/higher 710 6 14 42 24 13 2
Dk/Nr 35 3 5 25 48 15 5
Romanian 194 3 14 33 32 16 2
Moldovan 1692 4 15 39 27 12 4
Russian 104 2 19 38 21 19 1
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 2 11 38 32 15 2
Gagauz 90 0 10 44 27 14 5
Other 51 6 6 42 24 19 2
Dk/Nr 26 4 10 19 40 23 4
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Appendix 1.4: Opinion about the impact of different social aspects on citizens’ personal sense of safety “In your view, what impact do the following have on your personal sense of
security?”, N=2282, %, Part 2

The employment situation in Moldova

A very - - A very
positive some'vyhat someV\{hat negative : 88 Dk/ Nr
[ 905|t|ve n.egatlve impact impact
impact impact
Total 2282 4 15 35 29 13 4
Male 1065 3 16 36 29 13 4
Gender
Female 1217 5 14 34 30 14 4
18-29 566 4 20 35 21 16 3
Agegroup | 30-49 758 4 14 36 31 12 3
50+ 958 3 12 34 33 12 5
Chisinau 543 10 20 29 18 18 5
Area Urban 518 3 13 34 33 13 5
Rural 1221 2 13 38 33 11 3
Do not watch Russian media 1104 4 15 34 31 13 3
Media Watch Russian media 794 4 13 37 27 14 5
consumption | Do not watch TV 331 3 19 34 27 13 4
Dk/Nr 53 7 14 37 33 4 6
Unfinished secondary or less 142 1 14 43 31 7 4
Secondary 590 3 12 36 32 12 5
Education | Vocational 805 4 15 35 31 13 3
Incomplete higher/higher 710 6 17 33 25 16 3
Dk/Nr 35 3 11 25 46 9 7
Romanian 194 5 22 32 28 11 2
Moldovan 1692 4 15 36 30 12 3
Russian 104 2 22 27 20 25 4
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 3 11 37 30 12 6
Gagauz 90 0 5 44 28 15 8
Other 51 4 6 29 32 22 6
Dk/Nr 26 4 9 18 38 20 10




Appendices 25

Appendix 1.4: Opinion about the impact of different social aspects on citizens’ personal sense of safety “In your view, what impact do the following have on your personal sense of
security?”, N=2282, %, Part 3

Respect of fundamental rights and freedoms and absence of
discrimination

A very Asomewhat A somewhat Avery No
positive positive negative negative :
: . : : impact
impact impact impact impact
Total 2282 11 28 25 13 16 6
Male 1065 10 28 26 13 17 5
Gender
Female 1217 12 28 24 13 15 7
18-29 566 11 34 20 10 21 4
Age group 30-49 758 11 27 27 14 15 6
50+ 958 11 26 27 15 14 7
Chisinau 543 14 32 26 9 14 5
Area Urban 518 8 27 26 16 17 6
Rural 1221 11 27 25 14 17 6
Do not watch Russian 1104 11 29 27 14 15 5
media
Media . -
consumption Watch Russian media 794 12 26 26 12 17 7
P Do not watch TV 331 11 30 19 14 20 6
Dk/Nr 53 9 35 23 18 7 9
Unfinished secondary or 142 11 20 27 18 17 7
less
Ed . Secondary 590 12 24 20 12 22 10
ucation ' y/ocational 805 10 28 28 14 14 6
Incomplete higher/higher 710 12 34 25 11 15 2
Dk/Nr 35 3 13 38 35 4 7
Romanian 194 11 34 26 15 12 2
Moldovan 1692 11 28 25 14 16 6
Russian 104 8 27 26 6 32 1
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 13 25 32 11 14 5
Gagauz 90 9 28 20 11 19 13
Other 51 18 24 26 4 18 10

Dk/Nr 26 15 22 15 31 8 9
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Appendix 1.4: Opinion about the impact of different social aspects on citizens’ personal sense of safety “In your view, what impact do the following have on your personal sense of
security?”, N=2282, %, Part 4

Your household financial situation

A very A somewhat A somewhat A very

positive positive n'egative n'egative iml::ct Dk/ Nr
impact impact impact impact
Total 2282 6 31 29 16 15 3
Male 1065 5 32 29 15 16 3
Gender
Female 1217 6 31 29 17 15 3
18-29 566 8 41 23 8 19 2
Age group | 30-49 758 6 31 30 16 15 3
50+ 958 5 26 31 22 13 2
Chisinau 543 12 32 27 12 14 4
Area Urban 518 4 31 28 18 17 4
Rural 1221 4 32 29 18 15 2
Do nf)t watch Russian 1104 6 34 2 17 15 5
Media media
consumptio | Watch Russian media 794 5 28 34 17 14 3
n Do not watch TV 331 6 33 25 12 20 3
Dk/Nr 53 11 27 22 21 15 4
Il(Jar;:mlshed secondary or 142 4 31 32 17 1 5
) Secondary 590 4 30 29 18 16 3
Education 'y, tional 805 5 29 30 18 15 2
Incomplete higher/higher 710 8 36 26 12 15 2
Dk/Nr 35 5 17 28 29 18 2
Romanian 194 8 36 26 16 12 2
Moldovan 1692 6 33 27 17 15 3
Russian 104 4 31 28 14 18 4
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 3 22 34 19 21 1
Gagauz 90 0 17 43 15 17 7
Other 51 7 17 41 9 23 2
Dk/Nr 26 11 22 25 20 22 0
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Appendix 1.5: Level of satisfaction with how the country’s leadership is handling the most pressing issues, “To what extent are you satisfied with how the country’s leadership is handling the
following”, N=2282, %, Part 1

Corruption Money laundering

Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very Dk/Nr Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Dk/Nr
dissatisfied | dissatisfied satisfied satisfied dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied satisfied
Total 2282 73 17 7 2 2 74 16 4 1 5
Male 1065 72 18 8 1 2 71 18 5 1 5
Gender
Female 1217 74 16 6 2 2 76 14 4 1 5
18-29 566 72 19 6 2 1 73 17 6 1 3
Age group 30-49 758 74 15 7 2 2 74 16 4 1 6
50+ 958 72 17 7 1 2 74 15 4 1 5
Chisinau 543 71 20 7 1 1 72 21 4 1 3
Area Urban 518 73 16 8 1 2 73 14 5 1 7
Rural 1221 73 16 7 2 2 75 14 5 1 5
Do not watch Russian media | 1104 75 17 5 1 2 76 16 3 1 3
Media Watch Russian media 794 70 16 9 2 2 73 15 5 2 5
consumption | Do not watch TV 331 72 19 5 1 3 68 17 7 1 9
Dk/Nr 53 61 18 19 0 2 71 17 3 0 9
Unfinished secondary or less | 142 66 21 6 3 4 70 19 4 1 6
Secondary 590 70 18 7 3 3 72 15 5 2 6
Education Vocational 805 74 17 7 1 2 75 15 4 1 5
Incomplete higher/higher 710 76 16 7 1 1 75 17 4 1 3
Dk/Nr 35 63 20 14 0 3 66 11 6 3 14
Romanian 194 79 13 7 1 1 78 13 6 1 1
Moldovan 1692 73 17 6 1 2 75 16 4 1 4
Russian 104 65 20 11 3 1 71 19 2 1 7
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 74 14 8 2 2 74 16 3 0 6
Gagauz 90 61 19 10 3 8 60 17 10 1 13
Other 51 61 33 2 2 2 52 24 9 2 13
Dk/Nr 26 71 14 15 0 0 63 8 8 8 14
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Appendix 1.5: Level of satisfaction with how the country’s leadership is handling the most pressing issues, “To what extent are you satisfied with how the country’s leadership is handling the
following”, N=2282, %, Part 2

Drug trafficking Human trafficking and sexual exploitation ‘
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very Dk/Nr Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very Dk/Nr
dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied satisfied dissatisfied = dissatisfied satisfied satisfied
Total 2282 52 21 15 2 10 49 21 12 2 15
Gender Male 1065 49 22 18 2 9 46 23 14 2 15
Female 1217 55 19 13 3 10 52 20 11 2 15
18-29 566 51 23 16 3 8 47 24 14 2 12
Age group 30-49 758 53 20 16 2 9 49 21 12 1 16
50+ 958 52 20 15 3 11 51 19 11 2 16
Chisinau 543 48 27 15 1 9 42 29 10 1 18
Area Urban 518 50 18 18 3 11 48 17 17 2 16
Rural 1221 55 19 15 3 9 53 20 11 2 14
Do not watch Russian media | 1104 53 22 15 2 8 51 24 12 1 11
Media Watch Russian media 794 52 18 16 3 10 51 19 11 3 16
consumption | Do not watch TV 331 51 20 15 3 11 43 18 14 2 23
Dk/Nr 53 41 20 19 2 18 38 15 16 0 32
Unfinished secondary or less | 142 56 22 10 6 5 56 24 10 4 6
Secondary 590 53 18 15 3 11 51 19 11 2 17
Education Vocational 805 55 20 14 2 9 52 19 11 2 15
Incomplete higher/higher 710 47 24 19 2 8 45 25 15 1 14
Dk/Nr 35 33 14 14 3 37 38 14 5 9 34
Romanian 194 51 23 17 2 7 55 23 10 1 10
Moldovan 1692 54 20 15 3 8 51 22 12 2 13
Russian 104 49 22 14 1 14 40 21 15 2 22
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 47 20 15 3 16 48 18 12 2 20
Gagauz 90 40 18 24 2 16 40 15 11 4 31
Other 51 39 22 18 4 17 32 19 20 4 25
Dk/Nr 26 34 15 11 4 36 45 4 4 16 32
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Appendix 1.5: Level of satisfaction with how the country’s leadership is handling the most pressing issues, “To what extent are you satisfied with how the country’s leadership is handling the
following”, N=2282, %, Part 3

Emigration Justice
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Dk/NF
dissatisfied dissatisfied satisfied satisfied dissatisfied satisfied satisfied
Total 2282 62 23 10 2 4 53 24 14 2 7
Gender Male 1065 61 24 10 1 3 54 24 14 1 6
Female 1217 62 22 10 2 4 51 25 15 2 7
18-29 566 56 26 13 1 3 48 24 19 3 6
Age group 30-49 758 63 23 9 2 4 55 25 12 1 6
50+ 958 64 21 9 2 4 53 24 13 2 8
Chisinau 543 58 29 8 1 4 57 26 11 1 5
Area Urban 518 64 18 11 3 4 56 22 14 2 6
Rural 1221 62 22 10 2 3 49 25 16 2 8
Do not watch Russian 1104 62 25 9 1 2 54 26 14 1 5
. media
conl.:./lljt-::;ion Watch Russian media 794 61 22 10 3 4 51 24 14 3 7
Do not watch TV 331 61 19 12 1 6 51 20 17 2 10
Dk/Nr 53 59 18 18 0 5 58 20 13 0 9
E::'"'Shed secondary or 142 62 22 10 2 4 39 27 20 4 11
. Secondary 590 59 21 11 2 7 49 24 15 2 11
e R 805 61 24 10 2 3 53 25 14 3 6
Incomplete higher/higher 710 65 25 8 1 2 58 23 14 1 4
Dk/Nr 35 57 16 19 5 3 70 22 5 0 3
Romanian 194 66 25 7 1 2 66 19 11 1 3
Moldovan 1692 61 24 10 2 3 51 26 15 2 6
Russian 104 61 19 10 4 6 53 23 16 2 7
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 61 15 15 2 6 56 17 17 1 9
Gagauz 90 65 20 10 0 5 49 25 8 4 13
Other 51 56 17 19 5 4 62 18 11 0 9
Dk/Nr 26 60 18 15 4 4 51 23 6 0 20
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Appendix 1.5: Level of satisfaction with how the country’s leadership is handling the most pressing issues, “To what extent are you satisfied with how the country’s leadership is
handling the following”, N=2282, %, Part 4

Transnistrian conflict

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very D/Nr
dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied satisfied

Total 2282 50 26 11 2 11
Gender Male 1065 55 25 11 2 8
Female 1217 46 27 12 2 14
18-29 566 50 27 10 1 11
Age group 30-49 758 50 24 12 2 12
50+ 958 50 26 12 2 10
Chisinau 543 52 31 8 1 8
Area Urban 518 49 24 12 2 13
Rural 1221 50 24 12 2 12
Do not watch Russian media | 1104 56 25 9 1 8
Media Watch Russian media 794 43 27 15 3 12
consumption | Do not watch TV 331 47 25 9 1 17
Dk/Nr 53 52 22 13 0 14
Unfinished secondary or 142 45 31 9 1 13

less
X Secondary 590 46 24 11 2 17
e R — 805 50 25 13 2 10
Incomplete higher/higher 710 55 27 10 2 6
Dk/Nr 35 43 21 15 3 17
Romanian 194 69 19 8 1 4
Moldovan 1692 51 27 10 2 11
Russian 104 35 39 16 1 10
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 40 21 19 2 16
Gagauz 90 33 19 23 6 19
Other 51 33 28 19 3 17
Dk/Nr 26 33 14 20 8 26
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Appendix 1.6: Level of patriotism, “Do you consider yourself a patriot of the Republic of Moldova?”, N=2282, %

To some To some

Definitely axtent axtent Definitely Dk/Nr
yes Ues o no
Total 2282 64 26 7 2 1
Male 1065 65 25 2 0
Gender
Female 1217 63 27 7 2 1
18-29 566 53 34 10 3 0
Age group 30-49 758 64 27 6 2 1
50+ 958 71 21 6 1 1
Chisinau 543 56 35 6 3 1
Area Urban 518 66 24 7 2 1
Rural 1221 66 23 7 2 1
rl?nc;gic: watch Russian 1104 66 26 6 1 0
Media. Watch Russian media 794 66 24 6 3 1
consumption Do not watch TV 331 53 31 11 4 1
Dk/Nr 53 65 24 8 2 2
Ilizzlnlshed secondary or 142 67 55 5 5 q
. Secondary 590 63 26 9 2 0
Education 'y cational 805 64 24 7 2 1
Incomplete higher/higher 710 63 29 6 2 0
Dk/Nr 35 66 14 15 0 6
Romanian 194 63 27 8 2 0
Moldovan 1692 64 27 2 1
Russian 104 66 25 5 4 0
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 64 22 10 2 2
Gagauz 90 62 17 14 3 5
Other 51 64 24 7 4 2
Dk/Nr 26 46 31 16 8 0
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Appendix 1.7: Readiness to fight for the country in an eventual war, “In an eventual war, would you be ready to fight for your country?”, N=2282, %

Definitely

To some

To some

Definitely

. yes extentyes extent no no 2L
Total 2282 49 27 13 7 5
Gender Male 1065 53 25 11 7 4
Female 1217 45 28 14 7 6
18-29 566 43 31 15 8 4
Agegroup | 30-49 758 47 27 12 7 7
50+ 958 54 24 11 6 4
Chisinau 543 38 29 17 8 9
Area Urban 518 49 29 10 7 4
Rural 1221 53 25 11 6 4
Do not watch Russian media 1104 49 27 14 5 5
Media Watch Russian media 794 51 26 10 8 5
consumption | Do not watch TV 331 41 28 13 11 7
Dk/Nr 53 42 28 17 8 5
Ilér;:mlshed secondary or 142 58 2 8 8 3
. Secondary 590 48 27 14 8 4
Education 'y tional 805 50 27 12 7 5
Incomplete higher/higher 710 46 28 13 7 7
Dk/Nr 35 50 18 14 3 16
Romanian 194 49 30 10 6 6
Moldovan 1692 49 26 13 7 5
Russian 104 43 37 7 5 9
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 52 25 12 4 7
Gagauz 90 55 22 10 8 5
Other 51 53 25 9 9 4
Dk/Nr 26 18 25 22 16 19
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Appendix 2.1: Understanding of the concept of national security, “How do you understand words: ,National Security”?”, N=2282, %, Part 1
Safety of the Military

Safety of Peace, lack Respect of Independence of

population, the state, of external security, human rights, Secyrity, the state, lack of
protection of secured threats, developed rule of law, el oF influence from
citizens state lack of war | national army justice safety other states
Total 2282 24 14 9 6 6 5 5
Gender Male 1065 23 12 8 6 6 4 5
Female 1217 26 15 10 6 5 6 5
18 -29 566 30 17 7 5 5 2
Age group 30-49 758 24 14 6 5 6 4
50+ 958 21 12 11 6 6 4 7
Area Chisinau 543 23 10 9 8 5 6 6
Urban 518 24 10 10 7 5 6 6
Rural 1221 25 17 5 6 4 4
Do not watch Russian media 1104 23 16 7 6 7 5
Media Watch Russian media 794 27 13 10 7 6 4 5
consumption | pg not watch TV 331 24 10 4 3 4 4
Dk/Nr 53 14 2 2 5 10 2
Unfinished secondary or less 142 16 16 10 4 3 3 6
Secondary 590 26 13 7 5 5 2
Education Vocational 805 24 14 10 7 6 5
Incomplete higher/higher 710 26 14 11 8 6 5 6
Dk/Nr 35 11 5 0 8 10 0
Romanian 194 28 13 6 5 6 5
Moldovan 1692 24 15 6 6 6 4
Russian 104 24 17 6 5 2 8
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 21 16 13 6 2 9
Gagauz 90 26 10 3 7 0 6
Other 51 14 13 22 10 6 2 6
Dk/Nr 26 27 4 7 4 4 11 0
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Safeguarded

state

Social
equilibrium

Appendix 2.1: Understanding of the concept of national security, “How do you understand words: ,,National Security”?”, N=2282, %, Part 2
Territorial

integrity, safety

of the borders

State's care for
the population

Economic
stability,
economic growth

34

Able police

Total 2282 4 3 3 3 2

Gender Male 1065 5 4 3 3 4 3
Female 1217 3 3 3 3 2 2

18 -29 566 2 5 3 4 2 2

Age group 30-49 758 5 4 4 2 3 3
50+ 958 3 2 3 3 2 3

Chisinau 543 6 2 8 4 5 2

Area Urban 518 4 3 2 2 2 3
Rural 1221 3 4 2 3 2 3

Do not watch Russian media 1104 3 4 4 4 2 3

Media Watch Russian media 794 3 3 3 2 2 3
consumption Do not watch TV 331 4 3 2 1 4 1
Dk/Nr 53 7 2 2 0 4 2

Unfinished secondary or less 142 4 3 2 2 2 2

Secondary 590 2 4 2 4 1 3

Education Vocational 805 3 3 4 4 3 3
Incomplete higher/higher 710 5 3 4 2 4 2

Dk/Nr 35 0 3 5 0 0 0

Romanian 194 4 4 3 3 3 1

Moldovan 1692 3 4 3 3 3 3

Russian 104 7 1 5 2 5 1

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 2 2 6 3 1 4
Gagauz 90 3 2 2 1 A 0

Other 51 4 0 6 0 0 0

Dk/Nr 26 0 4 4 0 4 0
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Appendix 2.1: Understanding of the concept of national security, “How do you understand words: ,National Security”?”, N=2282, %, Part 3
Prosperity,

Able defense Good relations Stable State

good living bodies with other states | government neutrality ERSHESCRUEIE
standards
Total 2282 2 2 2 2 1 1
Gender Male 1065 2 2 1 1 1 1
Female 1217 2 2 2 2 1 2
18 -29 566 1 3 1 1 0 1
Age group 30-49 758 2 2 1 1 1 2
50+ 958 3 2 2 2 2 1
Chisinau 543 3 2 1 3 2 3
Area Urban 518 3 2 2 1 2 0
Rural 1221 2 2 2 1 1 1
Do not watch Russian media 1104 2 2 1 2 1 2
Media Watch Russian media 794 2 2 2 1 2 1
consumption Do not watch TV 331 3 2 1 2 2 0
Dk/Nr 53 2 2 2 0 2 2
Unfinished secondary or less 142 4 1 1 1 1 1
Secondary 590 2 2 1 1 0 0
Education Vocational 805 1 2 2 1 2 2
Incomplete higher/higher 710 2 2 2 2 2 2
Dk/Nr 35 3 0 0 0 0 3
Romanian 194 3 1 1 3 0 2
Moldovan 1692 1 2 1 1 1 1
Russian 104 2 3 4 1 7 1
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 5 3 4 2 3 0
Gagauz 90 5 4 5 2 2 1
Other 51 8 2 3 0 4 0
Dk/Nr 26 4 0 0 4 0 4
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Appendix 2.1: Understanding of the concept of national security, “How do you understand words: ,National Security”?”, N=2282, %, Part 4
Unity of the

Political Lack of Secure

papfr?gcliesjlm stability criminality employment 2L
Total 2282 1 1 1 1 13 22
Gender Male 1065 1 1 1 1 16 20
Female 1217 1 1 1 1 12 23
18 -29 566 1 1 1 1 12 20
Age group 30-49 758 0 1 1 1 12 22
50+ 958 2 1 1 1 16 22
Chisinau 543 1 2 2 1 16 17
Area Urban 518 1 0 0 1 11 24
Rural 1221 1 1 1 1 13 23
Do not watch Russian media 1104 1 1 1 1 15 18
Media Watch Russian media 794 1 0 1 1 11 24
consumption | po not watch TV 331 1 2 0 1 13 26
Dk/Nr 53 0 0 4 0 13 40
Unfinished secondary or less 142 1 1 1 1 13 28
Secondary 590 1 0 1 1 9 31
Education Vocational 805 1 1 1 1 13 21
Incomplete higher/higher 710 1 2 1 1 17 13
Dk/Nr 35 0 0 3 0 17 43
Romanian 194 2 0 1 1 18 14
Moldovan 1692 1 1 1 1 13 23
Russian 104 3 2 0 2 9 21
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 2 0 1 0 11 14
Gagauz 90 1 0 0 1 15 27
Other 51 0 0 0 2 10 22
Dk/Nr 26 0 0 4 0 11 17
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Appendix 2.2: Agreement with different aspects representing national security, “Which of the following represent national security”, N=2215, %
Security of

the state Security of
Milita.ry Politi<':al Economic Environmental Cybe'r- from the s'tate Other
security security security security security S agalnst
I espionage
Total 2215 85 72 81 80 71 83 78 2
Male 1037 82 70 79 78 74 83 79 3
Gender
Female 1178 87 75 83 81 68 82 77 1
18 — 29 560 91 69 81 78 75 87 81 1
Age group 30-49 735 86 74 83 80 73 83 79 2
50+ 917 80 73 80 80 66 79 75 2
Chisinau 542 88 83 87 79 76 88 81 3
Area Urban 492 81 69 82 79 72 82 77 1
Rural 1180 85 69 78 80 68 80 76 2
Do not watch Russian

. media 1074 85 74 81 80 71 82 78 2
conls\,/lljer:;ion Watch Russian media 763 84 73 82 81 70 84 79 2
Do not watch TV 328 86 65 79 76 72 82 76 1
Dk/Nr 51 81 75 76 80 72 81 79 4

Unfinished secondary or
less 134 89 65 72 67 56 80 75 2
Education Secondary 567 85 66 75 79 62 78 71 1
Vocational 782 85 72 81 81 72 82 79 2
Incomplete higher/higher 700 85 80 89 82 80 87 83 3
Dk/Nr 31 65 61 70 78 60 83 79 7
Romanian 192 85 73 85 81 78 82 76 4
Moldovan 1636 87 72 80 79 69 83 78 2
Russian 100 80 80 90 86 82 79 76 3
Ethnicity Ukranian 121 74 72 87 84 76 84 77 2
Gagauz 89 81 71 87 86 83 86 84 1
Other 51 78 81 83 87 68 81 84 4
Dk/Nr 26 77 77 80 69 68 77 67 0
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Appendix 2.3: Awareness of institutions ensuring national security in the Republic of Moldova, “What institutions ensure national security in Republic of Moldova?”, N=2282, %,
Part 1

The - : Service for
Ministry Parliament, -

Ministry of Justice Anticorruption

Police | military, Security and Prosecutors

the army of Interior | Government Information Defence system Center
Total 2282 38 29 18 12 10 8 7 3 3
Gender Male 1065 35 29 22 10 15 8 5 4 4
Female 1217 40 29 15 14 5 8 9 2 2
18-29 566 42 33 20 13 13 9 6 2 3
Agegroup | 30-49 758 = 37 30 21 10 10 10 8 3 4
50+ 958 35 26 15 14 7 6 7 3 1
Area Chisinau 543 33 32 26 10 16 13 5 3 3
Urban 518 42 29 15 11 10 8 5 3 3
Rural 1221 37 28 16 14 6 6 9 3 2
Do not watch Russian media | 1104 | 35 29 20 14 11 8 8 3 3
Media Watch Russian media 794 41 29 17 12 6 8 6 3 2
consumption | pg not watch TV 331 37 31 16 14 7 6 2 3
Dk/Nr 53 35 33 17 10 2 2 4
Unfinished secondary or less | 142 34 22 13 18 3 6 2 1
Secondary 590 35 23 11 11 6 2 2
Education Vocational 805 42 31 18 11 7 3 2
Incomplete higher/higher 710 37 35 25 15 18 13 8 4 3
Dk/Nr 35 20 11 11 0 6 3 8 3 5
Romanian 194 28 33 23 16 21 13 11 4 4
Moldovan 1692 38 30 18 12 9 8 3 2
Russian 104 52 31 24 12 6 1 0 2
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 30 25 16 16 10 2 2 3
Gagauz 90 51 24 10 11 7 4 4 3
Other 51 30 18 19 8 8 10 6 4 6
Dk/Nr 26 18 27 12 0 11 0 4 0 7
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Appendix 2.3: Awareness of institutions ensuring national security in the Republic of Moldova, “What institutions ensure national security in Republic of Moldova?”, N=2282, %, Part 2

Minist ial
Local nistry Specia Ministry Customs

- : Carabineers
of justice service

Medical system President of army

authorities :
Exterior forces

Total 2282 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1

Gender Male 1065 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2
Female 1217 3 2 3 2 1 2 2 1

18 -29 566 3 1 1 3 2 2 2 2

Age group 30-49 758 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1
50+ 958 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1

Area Chisinau 543 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 2
Urban 518 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 1

Rural 1221 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1

Do not watch Russian media 1104 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1

Media Watch Russian media 794 2 3 3 2 2 1 2 1
consumption | po not watch TV 331 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
Dk/Nr 53 4 0 4 0 2 0 4 2

Unfinished secondary or less 142 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 0

Secondary 590 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1

Education | Vocational 805 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1
Incomplete higher/higher 710 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2

Dk/Nr 35 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0

Romanian 194 2 4 1 2 1 3 0 2

Moldovan 1692 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1

Russian 104 3 1 3 4 3 0 1 2

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 2 5 2 2 1 0 1 1
Gagauz 90 2 4 5 3 3 0 8 1

Other 51 4 2 0 4 5 1 2 0

Dk/Nr 26 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
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Appendix 2.3: Awareness of institutions ensuring national security in the Republic of Moldova, “What institutions ensure national security in Republic of Moldova?”, N=2282, %, Part 3

General
Inspectorate for People Other Dk/Nr
Emergency
Situations
10 20

Total 2282 1 1 5
Gender Male 1065 2 1 10 6 18
Female 1217 1 2 9 4 23
18-29 566 1 1 13 2 18
Age group 30-49 758 2 1 9 4 20
50+ 958 1 1 9 8 22
Area Chisinau 543 2 1 10 5 17
Urban 518 2 1 12 5 18
Rural 1221 1 1 9 5 23
Do not watch Russian media 1104 1 1 10 6 19
Media Watch Russian media 794 1 1 10 5 21
consumption | po not watch TV 331 1 1 10 5 23
Dk/Nr 53 2 2 6 23
Unfinished secondary or less 142 1 1 12 31
Secondary 590 1 1 4 32
Education Vocational 805 1 2 10 6 18
Incomplete higher/higher 710 2 1 12 4 11
Dk/Nr 35 3 5 3 5 43
Romanian 194 2 2 11 6 12
Moldovan 1692 1 1 9 5 21
Russian 104 1 2 11 6 12
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 1 1 10 7 26
Gagauz 90 2 1 13 2 22
Other 51 0 0 12 0 26
Dk/Nr 26 0 4 4 0 40
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Appendix 2.4: Opinion regarding the level of assurance of different aspects of national security “Do you think that Moldova’s national security is assured entirely in regards to the following
aspects?”, N=2282, %, Part 1

State security Public Security
Totally  Somewhat Somewhat  Totally Totally  Somewhat somewhat  Totally
assured assured ot ot Dk/Nr assured assured Hok nok Dk/Nr
assured assured assured assured
Total 2282 7 32 28 26 6 6 31 32 27 3
Gender Male 1065 7 32 29 27 5 7 32 32 26 3
Female 1217 8 32 28 25 7 6 31 31 28 4
18-29 566 9 37 29 21 4 7 43 32 16 2
Age group 30-49 758 7 31 30 26 6 6 29 32 30 3
50+ 958 7 30 26 29 7 6 26 31 32 4
Chisinau 543 4 34 33 24 4 5 33 37 23 2
Area Urban 518 9 30 24 30 7 5 26 28 35 6
Rural 1221 9 32 28 25 6 8 33 31 26 3
Do not watch Russian media 1104 8 33 29 26 5 7 30 33 27 3
Media Watch Russian media 794 8 32 28 26 6 6 30 30 30 4
consumption | pg not watch TV 331 6 33 29 23 9 7 39 30 21 3
Dk/Nr 53 4 21 29 35 11 2 23 33 36 5
Unfinished secondary or less 142 13 34 22 24 6 17 28 26 23 6
Secondary 590 8 30 29 25 8 5 30 33 28 4
Education Vocational 805 8 29 28 28 7 28 32 30 3
Incomplete higher/higher 710 6 38 29 24 4 5 38 31 23 3
Dk/Nr 35 8 20 34 32 7 12 11 30 43 4
Romanian 194 5 29 29 35 1 3 34 32 30 1
Moldovan 1692 7 33 29 25 6 7 31 32 26 3
Russian 104 10 35 23 22 11 7 25 31 31 7
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 11 36 22 23 7 6 36 19 35 4
Gagauz 90 10 19 29 38 3 32 32 31 2
Other 51 6 26 28 24 16 8 32 41 18 2
Dk/Nr 26 0 39 24 25 12 15 15 21 40 8
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Appendix 2.4: Opinion regarding the level of assurance of different aspects of national security “Do you think that Moldova’s national security is assured entirely in regards to the following
aspects?”, N=2282, %, Part 2

Military Security Civil Protection
Totally  Somewhat Somewhat  Totally Totally  Somewhat Somewhat  Totally
assured assured nok nok Dk/Nr assured assured Hok nok Dk/Nr
assured assured assured assured
Total 2282 10 34 25 23 8 41 26 20 5
S Male 1065 9 31 28 26 8 42 27 19 5
Female 1217 11 36 22 19 11 7 40 26 21 6
18-29 566 12 39 25 19 9 52 24 12 3
Age group 30-49 758 8 35 27 22 6 40 28 20 6
50+ 958 12 30 24 25 10 8 34 27 26 6
Chisinau 543 5 32 32 23 8 6 45 25 21 3
Area Urban 518 10 28 23 28 10 9 35 26 24 6
Rural 1221 13 37 23 20 8 41 27 18 6
Do not watch Russian media 1104 11 36 24 21 8 41 27 18 5
Media Watch Russian media 794 11 33 26 22 7 39 25 24 5
consumption | pg not watch TV 331 8 29 26 25 12 8 44 27 16 5
Dk/Nr 53 2 29 29 30 11 4 38 24 31 3
Unfinished secondary or less 142 18 35 24 17 5 12 38 23 19 7
Secondary 590 13 33 22 21 11 9 38 27 19 7
Education Vocational 805 9 32 26 23 8 37 27 22 6
Incomplete higher/higher 710 8 37 26 24 6 6 48 25 19 2
Dk/Nr 35 11 24 22 22 19 3 26 28 28 16
Romanian 194 5 27 22 37 5 41 28 23 3
Moldovan 1692 11 36 26 20 8 42 27 18 6
Russian 104 14 31 21 22 12 11 42 19 27 2
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 6 30 21 29 13 7 33 24 31 5
Gagauz 90 9 17 31 26 17 9 32 28 28 3
Other 51 9 21 21 32 18 10 36 22 26 7
Dk/Nr 26 19 29 18 14 20 7 22 33 28 11
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Appendix 2.5: Agreement with statements about public security in the Republic of Moldova, the EU and Russia “To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about
public security?”, %, Part 1

The EU is a secure place to live in Russia is a secure place to live in
Totally Somewhat Somewhat  Totally Totally Somewhat Somewhat  Totally
agree agree disagree disagree LI agree agree disagree disagree RLILT:
Total 2282 30 31 16 14 9 19 26 22 22 11
Male 1065 31 32 16 14 7 18 27 23 23 9
Gender
Female 1217 28 30 17 15 11 20 26 20 21 13
18 -29 566 31 41 14 9 5 16 27 24 24 9
Age group 30-49 758 25 31 18 16 10 18 27 23 20 11
50+ 958 32 24 16 17 10 22 24 19 23 12
Chisinau 543 23 39 16 14 8 10 25 25 22 17
Area Urban 518 26 27 20 20 8 21 26 21 22 10
Rural 1221 34 29 15 12 10 22 27 21 22 8
,?1233 watch Russian 1104 36 33 15 9 7 14 25 22 29 10
Media ' \yatch Russian media 794 22 27 19 22 9 28 28 20 14 10
consumption = - ot watch TV 331 26 34 15 14 11 17 24 23 22 14
Dk/Nr 53 19 34 14 13 21 13 33 20 25 9
lL; 2:'"'She°' secondary or 142 43 27 7 14 10 24 25 20 21 9
Secondary 590 27 29 18 14 12 26 26 20 18 10
Education [y, ational 805 27 28 19 16 9 19 28 22 21 10
Incomplete higher/higher 710 32 37 14 12 5 13 24 24 27 12
Dk/Nr 35 33 18 15 18 15 14 40 11 29 6
Romanian 194 51 32 9 5 3 7 11 23 49 10
Moldovan 1692 31 33 16 12 9 17 27 23 22 11
Russian 104 10 18 31 28 13 31 31 20 10 7
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 9 23 27 28 13 32 30 12 10 17
Gagauz 90 14 22 18 35 11 49 23 13 10 6
Other 51 24 23 9 33 10 21 42 9 20 8

Dk/Nr 26 35 19 16 24 6 19 33 11 25 12
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Appendix 2.5: Agreement with statements about public security in the Republic of Moldova, the EU and Russia “To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about
public security?”, %, Part 2

Moldova is a secure place to live in Your city, town or village is a secure place to live in
Totally  Somewhat Somewhat Totally y Totally Somewhat Somewhat Totally D/N
agree agree disagree disagree agree agree disagree disagree
Total 2282 31 37 20 11 1 41 38 14 7 0
Male 1065 31 37 20 11 1 41 39 12 7 1
Gender
Female 1217 31 38 20 10 1 40 37 15 8 0
18 -29 566 26 42 22 9 0 43 39 13 6 0
Age group 30-49 758 29 38 21 11 1 36 41 14 8 1
50+ 958 36 34 17 11 1 44 34 15 7 0
Chisinau 543 19 51 21 8 1 21 52 19 8 0
Area Urban 518 31 35 21 12 1 40 41 10 8 0
Rural 1221 37 33 19 11 1 50 30 13 6 1
Do not watch Russian media 1104 28 39 20 12 1 39 40 14 6 1
Media Watch Russian media 794 35 35 19 9 1 43 36 12 8 0
consumption | Do not watch TV 331 31 37 20 13 0 42 35 15 8 0
Dk/Nr 53 28 40 25 3 4 43 33 21 3 0
Ili::'”'Shed secondary or 142 45 27 15 12 1 50 29 15 6 1
Secondary 590 34 34 20 12 1 45 32 15 7 0
Education .
Vocational 805 32 36 22 9 1 41 37 14 8 1
Incomplete higher/higher 710 26 44 19 11 0 35 45 12 8 0
Dk/Nr 35 21 45 11 21 3 40 31 22 2 4
Romanian 194 22 37 23 18 0 30 42 16 11 0
Moldovan 1692 30 38 21 11 1 40 38 14 0
Russian 104 38 43 12 7 1 39 44 10 1
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 44 35 14 6 2 53 29 10 8 1
Gagauz 90 48 36 11 1 65 23 7 5 0
Other 51 42 29 18 11 0 33 40 17 10 0
Dk/Nr 26 22 39 16 20 4 57 20 23 0 0
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Appendix 2.5: Agreement with statements about public security in the Republic of Moldova, the EU and Russia “To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about
public security?”, %, Part 3

Your immediate neighborhood is a secure place to live in

Totally

Somewhat

Somewhat

Totally

Dk/Nr

agree agree disagree disagree
Total 2282 41 35 13 8 3
Gender Male 1065 43 35 13 7 2
Female 1217 39 35 14 9 4
18 -29 566 44 34 11 8 2
Age group 30-49 758 38 36 14 10 3
50+ 958 42 35 14 3
Chisinau 543 21 48 16 9 6
Area Urban 518 44 32 12 10 2
Rural 1221 49 31 13 1
Do not watch Russian media 1104 38 38 14 2
Media Watch Russian media 794 43 33 13 8 3
consumption Do not watch TV 331 45 32 10 10 3
Dk/Nr 53 35 46 13 4 2
Unfinished secondary or less 142 45 36 12 6 2
Secondary 590 43 34 12 8 3
Education Vocational 805 42 33 15 7 3
Incomplete higher/higher 710 37 39 13 8 3
Dk/Nr 35 42 35 8 15 0
Romanian 194 35 40 15 9 2
Moldovan 1692 40 35 14 8 3
Russian 104 40 45 7 2
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 47 38 5 1
Gagauz 90 66 19 4 2
Other 51 41 33 13 14 0
Dk/Nr 26 36 45 15 4 0
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Appendix 2.6: Opinion regarding the extent to which different aspects of public policy should constitute a priority for the Government of the Republic of Moldova “To what extent following
aspects should be a priority for the government of Moldova?”, N=2282, %, Part 1

National security Justice
5-To 5-To
a great 1-Atall Dk/Nr a great 1-Atall Dk/Nr
extent extent
Total 2282 59 16 14 4 2 4 60 16 12 5 4 4
Male 1065 56 17 16 5 3 4 58 16 13 6 4 3
Gender
Female 1217 63 15 12 3 2 5 61 17 11 4 3 5
18-29 566 56 20 18 3 1 2 58 19 13 7 1 2
Age group 30-49 758 62 17 11 4 3 3 63 16 11 4 4 3
50+ 958 59 14 13 4 3 7 58 15 11 5 5 6
Chisinau 543 73 14 6 3 2 1 78 11 5 3 2 1
Area Urban 518 57 16 16 3 2 5 57 17 12 4 5 5
Rural 1221 54 18 16 4 3 5 52 19 15 7 4 4
::;gi‘;t watch Russian 1104 | 59 18 13 3 3 4 59 17 12 5 4 3
Media Watch Russian media 794 62 14 14 4 2 3 >3 17 12 > 4 3
consumption - ot watch TV 331 56 18 14 4 3 5 61 15 10 6 2
Dk/Nr 53 56 11 17 0 0 16 58 9 12 3 0 18
Ilirs‘:'"'sr'ed secondary or 142 49 16 16 7 2 9 43 20 17 6 2 11
Secondary 590 54 18 14 4 4 6 55 17 13 6 5 4
BMERHEN o 805 60 17 13 3 3 62 16 11 4 3 4
Incomplete higher/higher 710 65 14 14 4 2 1 65 16 9 5 3
Dk/Nr 35 41 24 17 3 0 15 40 17 13 7 8 15
Romanian 194 70 13 10 3 2 3 71 12 7 3 5 2
Moldovan 1692 58 17 14 4 2 4 57 17 12 6 4 4
Russian 104 68 13 10 3 5 2 70 13 10 1 3 4
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 53 19 19 3 2 5 62 14 13 5 3 4
Gagauz 90 70 14 9 2 1 3 66 16 1 2 6
Other 51 48 8 21 5 7 11 58 18 6 5 7
Dk/Nr 26 42 23 27 0 0 8 50 19 12 10 0 10
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Appendix 2.6: Opinion regarding the extent to which different aspects of public policy should constitute a priority for the Government of the Republic of Moldova “To what extent following
aspects should be a priority for the government of Moldova?”, N=2282, %, Part 2

Access to information and fight against propaganda European integration
5-To 5-Toa
a great 4 1-Atall Dk/Nr great 1-Atall Dk/Nr

extent extent
Total 2282 48 21 14 5 4 9 41 18 14 7 14 6
Gender Male 1065 45 22 15 6 5 8 41 19 15 7 14 5
Female 1217 50 19 14 4 4 9 41 17 13 7 15 8
18 -29 566 48 25 15 5 3 4 42 23 16 9 7 3
Age group 30-49 758 48 21 14 4 5 8 39 19 14 6 16 6
50+ 958 47 18 13 5 5 12 42 14 11 6 18 9
Chisinau 543 59 20 10 3 3 5 54 19 9 4 11 3
Area Urban 518 45 22 12 5 6 10 33 18 15 7 19 8
Rural 1221 43 20 17 6 4 10 38 18 15 8 13 7
:nggt watch Russian 1104 46 21 14 5 5 8 48 20 12 6 9 5
Media 1 \yatch Russian media 794 50 20 14 4 4 8 32 16 15 8 23 7
consUMPLIon ™ p ot watch T 331 45 23 13 7 2 9 37 17 16 9 11 10
Dk/Nr 53 50 6 17 3 2 22 37 11 21 4 13 15
lL; ::'"'She‘j secondary or 142 38 20 17 7 7 12 38 14 16 10 11 11
Secondary 590 46 18 14 4 4 13 34 19 12 8 18 10

Education .

Vocational 805 49 21 12 5 4 41 17 13 7 15 7
Incomplete higher/higher 710 50 23 15 5 4 3 48 19 14 6 10 2
Dk/Nr 35 24 15 22 12 4 22 29 11 21 6 20 14
Romanian 194 59 21 10 3 5 3 67 16 8 3 3 3
Moldovan 1692 46 21 15 5 4 43 19 13 7 11 6
Russian 104 54 15 16 5 4 7 19 12 23 7 36 4
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 43 25 13 2 5 10 21 16 15 8 28 11
Gagauz 90 56 18 8 4 5 9 17 9 9 13 47 5
Other 51 46 15 19 9 2 9 16 16 18 7 27 16
Dk/Nr 26 23 22 19 17 0 20 19 19 21 14 8 19




Appendices 48

Appendix 2.7: Opinion regarding the national Army’s ability to protect the Republic of Moldova in case of real military threat from other countries, “How do you think, is the National
Army able or not to protect Moldova in case of real military threat from other countries?”, N=2282, %

Totally Somewhat Spmewhat : Totally DK/Nr
able able incapable incapable
Total 2282 9 26 24 38 4
Gender Male 1065 6 19 24 48 2
Female 1217 11 33 24 28 5
18 - 29 566 6 26 25 39 4
Age group 30-49 758 7 26 25 38 4
50+ 958 11 26 22 37 4
Chisinau 543 5 20 24 44 6
Area Urban 518 9 24 20 42 5
Rural 1221 10 29 25 33 2
Do not watch Russian media 1104 8 28 25 37 2
Media Watch Russian media 794 10 27 23 34 5
consumption | pg not watch TV 331 7 18 23 47 6
Dk/Nr 53 8 22 18 41 11
Unfinished secondary or less 142 11 33 27 28 2
Secondary 590 11 33 22 30 4
Education Vocational 805 10 25 24 37 4
Incomplete higher/higher 710 5 20 25 47 4
Dk/Nr 35 14 17 19 45 5
Romanian 194 6 16 20 56 2
Moldovan 1692 9 29 25 35 3
Russian 104 8 14 23 48 7
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 7 21 20 44 8
Gagauz 90 5 27 25 36 7
Other 51 18 14 24 39 5
Dk/Nr 26 11 16 25 37 11
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Appendix 2.8: Opinion about states that are a threat to the national security of the Republic of Moldova “Name countries that pose a threat to the national security of Republic of
Moldova in your opinion?”, N=2282, %

Total 2282 32 14 9 8 3 7 26 20

Gender Male 1065 38 13 11 8 2 9 26 15
Female 1217 26 14 7 8 3 5 26 25

18-29 566 42 12 14 7 4 9 19 16

Age group 30-49 758 29 15 7 2 5 29 23
50+ 958 28 14 6 10 3 4 30 20

Chisinau 543 39 14 12 6 2 6 25 18

Area Urban 518 25 16 9 12 4 7 28 19
Rural 1221 31 12 8 7 2 7 26 22

Do not watch Russian media 1104 42 12 8 5 2 7 24 17

Media Watch Russian media 794 18 19 9 13 4 4 29 21
consumption | Do not watch TV 331 32 10 12 7 3 10 26 23
Dk/Nr 53 22 9 11 6 1 2 21 41

Unfinished secondary or less 142 26 13 9 6 8 25 27

Secondary 590 27 13 8 11 3 4 28 21

Education Vocational 805 28 15 8 8 3 6 27 22
Incomplete higher/higher 710 42 13 12 6 2 9 24 15

Dk/Nr 35 14 3 3 7 4 0 24 59

Romanian 194 69 9 17 4 2 10 17 5

Moldovan 1692 34 12 8 6 2 7 25 21

Russian 104 2 24 8 12 6 6 38 20

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 6 27 8 18 2 3 36 17
Gagauz 90 5 25 7 27 9 6 30 22

Other 51 9 20 7 14 0 8 32 20

Dk/Nr 26 12 8 19 19 4 8 34 43
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Appendix 3.1.2: Awareness of the NATO, “Are you aware of the NATO?”, %

Awareness about the NATO

Have heard, but do not know details Don't know
Total 2282 27 52 20 2
Gender Male 1065 35 47 17 2
Female 1217 19 56 23 2
18 -29 566 31 50 18 1
Age group 30-49 758 23 56 20 2
50+ 958 27 49 22 3
Chisinau 543 31 53 14 1
Area Urban 518 31 49 19 1
Rural 1221 23 52 23 3
Do not watch Russian media 1104 27 50 20 2
Media Watch Russian media 794 23 56 19 2
consumption | po not watch TV 331 32 44 21 3
Dk/Nr 53 26 52 21 1
Unfinished secondary or less 142 17 47 33 4
Secondary 590 22 47 28 3
Education Vocational 805 22 57 19 2
Incomplete higher/higher 710 38 50 11 1
Dk/Nr 35 24 51 20 4
Romanian 194 47 43 10 1
Moldovan 1692 23 53 21 2
Russian 104 35 50 13 2
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 30 52 18 0
Gagauz 90 20 50 26 4
Other 51 33 48 18 0
Dk/Nr 26 42 41 13 4
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Appendix 3.1.3: Awareness of NATO's projects with the Republic of Moldova , “Are you aware of the NATO projects with Moldova?”, %

Awareness about the NATQ's projects

Have heard, but do not know details Don't know
Total 1779 16 50 33 1
Gender Male 867 22 49 28 1
Female 912 11 51 38 1
18 - 29 459 12 50 37 1
Age group 30-49 596 13 50 36 1
50+ 724 22 49 28 1
Chisinau 458 14 49 35 2
Area Urban 413 20 47 32 1
Rural 908 15 52 33 0
Do not watch Russian media 858 18 52 30 1
Media consumption Watch Russian media 627 15 50 34 1
Do not watch TV 253 14 45 40 1
Dk/Nr 41 11 48 39 3
Unfinished secondary or less 91 9 49 42 0
Secondary 405 15 47 37 1
Education Vocational 628 11 53 35 1
Incomplete higher/higher 629 22 49 28 2
Dk/Nr 26 21 52 27 0
Romanian 174 30 39 30 1
Moldovan 1289 14 51 34 1
Russian 88 18 52 29 1
Ethnicity Ukranian 101 16 49 35 0
Gagauz 64 17 48 33 1
Other 42 13 58 27 3
Dk/Nr 21 22 38 40 0
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Appendix 3.2: Knowledge of the NATO, “What do you know about the NATO?/ What have you heard about the NATO?”, N=1779, %, Part 1

Peace keeping,
security ensuring and | Military union
war ending among states

The organization is
coming to Moldova,

Organization

State American S :
offering financial

alliance | organization

T e opening an office support to states
Total 2282 26 23 20 8 7 6
Gender Male 1065 30 27 19 8 7 5
Female 1217 23 18 21 7 8 6
18 -29 566 33 22 16 9 8 6
Age group 30-49 758 23 23 18 8 9 4
50+ 958 25 22 25 6 6 8
Area Chisinau 543 24 28 20 7 9 4
Urban 518 23 24 18 6 6 5
Rural 1221 29 19 21 8 7 7
) Do not watch Russian media 1104 30 23 22 9 7 8
cor:\gl:::;tio Watch Russian media 794 20 21 20 5 7 4
n Do not watch TV 331 30 24 14 10 11 4
Dk/Nr 53 22 26 4 2 5 2
Unfinished secondary or less 142 23 17 20 9 3 5
Secondary 590 25 17 19 9 6
Education | Vocational 805 23 21 21 7 6
Incomplete higher/higher 710 31 29 20 10 8 6
Dk/Nr 35 25 22 17 7 4 0
Romanian 194 40 27 27 6 7
Moldovan 1692 27 23 19 8 7
Russian 104 8 23 22 8 8 2
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 15 21 23 10 7 3
Gagauz 90 18 18 14 4 1
Other 51 16 22 22 2 12 2
Dk/Nr 26 28 4 15 14 9 0
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Appendix 3.2: Knowledge of the NATO, “What do you know about the NATO?/ What have you heard about the NATO?”, N=1779, %, Part 2
Organization Unnecessary

Organization L o Organization
against Russia B R S offering militar
& . affairs of other we don't g ¥

the USSR - need it training

War causing Strong

organization | organization

Total 2282 5 4 4 3 3 3

Gender Male 1065 5 4 5 5 3 3
Female 1217 5 4 2 2 3 3

18-29 566 4 4 3 2 1 3

Age group 30-49 758 5 4 2 2 3 2
50+ 958 6 4 4 6 5 4

Area Chisinau 543 5 2 5 3 3 3
Urban 518 6 4 4 4 5 3

Rural 1221 5 5 2 3 3 3

Do not watch Russian media 1104 3 4 3 3 2 3

Media Watch Russian media 794 8 4 4 4 5 4
consumption | po not watch TV 331 5 4 4 4 3 1
Dk/Nr 53 5 7 0 2 5 0

Unfinished secondary or less 142 3 6 4 2 4 5

Secondary 590 6 4 3 4 4 2

Education Vocational 805 7 3 3 4 3 3
Incomplete higher/higher 710 3 4 4 4 3 4

Dk/Nr 35 12 0 0 0 0 0

Romanian 194 2 2 4 1 2 3

Moldovan 1692 4 5 3 3 2 3

Russian 104 7 1 5 7 6 8

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 12 3 6 6 8 0
Gagauz 90 15 0 4 8 8 0

Other 51 11 0 7 5 8 3

Dk/Nr 26 0 5 0 0 5 0
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Appendix 3.2: Knowledge of the NATO, “What do you know about the NATO?/ What have you heard about the NATO?”, N=1779, %, Part 3
Organization
tending to
expand, to
involve/capture
more countries

Organization that
fights against the use
of chemical and
radioactive substances

International Aggressive Political European

organization | organization | organization | organization

Total 2282 3 3 2 2 1 1

Gender Male 1065 4 3 3 2 2 1
Female 1217 2 3 2 1 1 0

18-29 566 4 1 3 2 0 0

Agegroup | 30-49 758 4 2 2 1 1 1
50+ 958 2 4 2 1 2 1

Area Chisinau 543 4 4 2 1 2 1
Urban 518 2 3 2 2 1 1

Rural 1221 3 2 2 1 1 1

Do not watch Russian media 1104 4 2 2 2 1 1

Media Watch Russian media 794 1 3 4 1 2 0
consumption ' Do not watch TV 331 5 3 2 3 1 0
Dk/Nr 53 3 7 0 2 7 0

Unfinished secondary or less 142 5 0 1 4 1 0

Secondary 590 2 2 2 2 1 1

Education Vocational 805 2 3 2 1 2 1
Incomplete higher/higher 710 4 3 3 2 1 1

Dk/Nr 35 0 12 0 3 3 0

Romanian 194 5 2 5 3 2 1

Moldovan 1692 3 2 2 1 1 1

Russian 104 1 12 2 1 2 0

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 1 5 0 1 0 1
Gagauz 90 1 4 2 0 0 0

Other 51 0 12 2 0 5 3

Dk/Nr 26 0 0 3 9 0 0
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Appendix 3.2: Knowledge of the NATO, “What do you know about the NATO?/ What have you heard about the NATO?”, N=1779, %, Part 4

fuman | Wewpmprodun | feoeric | omniaten 0| | o
Total 2282 1 0 0 0 10 17
Gender Male 1065 0 1 0 0 13 12
Female 1217 1 0 0 0 7 21
18 -29 566 1 1 0 0 12 18
Age group 30-49 758 0 0 0 0 11 19
50+ 958 1 0 1 0 8 13
Area Chisinau 543 0 0 0 0 11 12
Urban 518 1 1 0 1 8 18
Rural 1221 1 0 0 0 11 18
Do not watch Russian media 1104 1 0 0 0 11 15
Media Watch Russian media 794 0 0 0 0 9 19
consumption | pg not watch TV 331 2 1 0 0 11 15
Dk/Nr 53 0 0 0 0 11 24
Unfinished secondary or less 142 0 1 0 0 10 21
Secondary 590 1 0 0 0 11 20
Education | Vocational 805 0 1 0 0 8 17
Incomplete higher/higher 710 1 0 1 0 12 12
Dk/Nr 35 0 0 0 0 9 31
Romanian 194 1 0 1 1 18 7
Moldovan 1692 0 0 0 0 10 17
Russian 104 0 0 0 0 6 14
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 0 1 0 0 14
Gagauz 90 0 0 0 0 26
Other 51 0 0 0 0 15
Dk/Nr 26 5 0 0 0 10 35
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Appendix 3.3.1: Information channels were citizens last heard/read about the NATO, “Where was the last time you heard or read about NATO?”, N=1782, %

nestc\)/\(/:clJarlks w’e\ls:vPch Newspapers sgflrr]:ers Dk/Nr
Total 1779 61 7 7 2 13 9
it Male 867 56 8 10 2 14 10
Female 912 67 6 4 2 13 8
18-29 459 38 14 11 1 27 9
Agegroup | 30-49 596 65 7 7 1 9 11
50+ 724 75 3 3 8
Chisinau 458 54 7 11 2 18 8
Area Urban 413 62 8 2 9 10
Rural 908 65 7 2 13
Do not watch Russian media | 858 65 7 2 12 8
Media Watch Russian media 627 72 5 2 7 9
consumption | pg not watch TV 253 22 15 15 2 34 12
Dk/Nr 41 66 5 10 3 5 12
Ilérs\:mlshed secondary or 91 70 4 3 1 16 6
Secondary 405 61 8 5 2 15 10
e 628 68 6 5 1 10 10
Incomplete higher/higher 629 53 9 11 3 15 8
Dk/Nr 26 72 4 5 0 7 12
Romanian 174 50 16 9 3 15 8
Moldovan 1289 63 6 7 2 13
Russian 88 61 10 8 5 9
Ethnicity Ukranian 101 61 6 5 2 12 14
Gagauz 64 61 9 8 3 11 7
Other 42 69 3 5 0 11 12
Dk/Nr 21 57 5 10 0 19 9
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Appendix 3.3.2: TV channels were citizens last heard about the NATO, N=1109, %, Part 1

26 13 9

7

57

Total 1109 8 3 3 2 1

Gender Male 486 20 13 11 9 2 3 2 2
Female 623 31 13 7 7 3 3 3 1

18 -29 174 29 6 6 10 1 2 1 2

Age group 30-49 388 25 11 11 9 3 2 3 0
50+ 547 26 18 7 5 4 4 2 2

Area Chisinau 257 22 6 14 10 4 3 2 1
Urban 262 24 13 6 3 4 3 2

Rural 590 28 16 10 6 3 2 2 1

Do not watch Russian media 566 17 17 14 12 10 1 1 2 2

Media Watch Russian media 457 40 10 4 5 5 3 0
consumption | po not watch TV 59 14 5 5 2 0 0 2
Dk/Nr 27 11 4 4 6 0 0 0

Unfinished secondary or less 64 30 16 18 5 6 6 5 2 0

Secondary 249 27 13 12 10 6 2 3 1 0

Education Vocational 433 29 13 6 7 6 4 2 2 2
Incomplete higher/higher 344 21 13 8 9 10 2 2 3 1

Dk/Nr 19 15 12 21 5 5 8 5 11 0

Romanian 90 17 12 18 8 16 0 0 3 2

Moldovan 821 27 13 9 9 7 3 2 2 1

Russian 54 35 10 10 2 2 2 6 3 2

Ethnicity Ukranian 64 23 10 0 5 7 3 8 3 5
Gagauz 38 24 18 0 0 0 8 0 0 2

Other 29 25 20 7 10 7 11 10 0 0

Dk/Nr 13 15 13 14 0 7 19 8 0 0
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Appendix 3.3.2: TV channels were citizens last heard about the NATO, N=1109, %, Part 2

-. = n =
25

Total 2282 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 6
Gender Male 1065 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 7 28
Female 1217 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 6 23
18 -29 566 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 5 34
Age group 30-49 758 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 25
50+ 958 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 22
Area Chisinau 543 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 14 32
Urban 518 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 24
Rural 1221 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 23
Do not watch Russian media 1104 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 5 23
Media Watch Russian media 794 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 22
consumption | pg not watch TV 331 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 56
Dk/Nr 53 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 69
Unfinished secondary or less 142 1 6 0 3 0 0 0 1 14
Secondary 590 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 8 23
Education Vocational 805 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 26
Incomplete higher/higher 710 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 8 29
Dk/Nr 35 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 9 25
Romanian 194 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 22
Moldovan 1692 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 6 25
Russian 104 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 35
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 0 0 5 0 4 0 3 8 28
Gagauz 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 38
Other 51 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 14
Dk/Nr 26 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 15 24
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Appendix 3.3.3: Social networks were citizens last read about the NATO, N=118, %

| N | Facebook | Odnokiassniki Dk/Nr
64 8 1 3 23

Total 118
Gender Male 67 65 3 0 3 29
Female 51 63 15 3 4 16
18-29 67 75 3 2 0 20
Age group 30-49 36 51 19 0 6 25
50+ 15 46 6 0 14 34
Area Chisinau 30 53 0 7 37
Urban 28 51 20 0 7 22
Rural 60 75 2 0 17
Do not watch Russian media | 55 64 0 6 23
Media Watch Russian media 30 60 0 0 33
consumption | pg not watch TV 31 68 4 3 16
Dk/Nr 2 54 46 0 0 0
Unfinished secondary or less 3 100 0 0 0
Secondary 29 77 3 0 0 20
Education Vocational 32 51 15 0 10 25
Incomplete higher/higher 53 62 7 3 2 26
Dk/Nr 1 100 0 0 0
Romanian 23 69 0 4 22
Moldovan 78 71 7 0 20
Russian 7 30 14 0 28 27
Ethnicity Ukranian 4 0 24 0 0 76
Gagauz 5 20 18 29 0 33
Other 1 100 0 0 0 0
Dk/Nr 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Appendix 3.3.4: Websites were citizens last read about the NATO, N=124, % Part 1
Official
point.md protv.m unimedia.md | Google | mail.ru stiri.md NATO Wikipedia | deschide.md
d site
Total 124 13 7 6 5 5 2 2 2 2 2
Gender Male 87 16 7 4 3 6 2 2 2 2 2
Female 37 5 6 11 11 9 2 3 0 0 0 0
18-29 50 10 10 10 4 2 4 0 0 0 2 2
Agegroup | 30-49 50 12 7 6 6 6 8 4 4 4 2 2
50+ 24 20 0 0 12 10 0 4 0 0 0 0
Area Chisinau 49 18 8 6 4 2 2 4 4 0 2 2
Urban 35 14 10 11 5 3 5 0 0 3 0 0
Rural 40 5 3 3 10 10 8 2 0 3 2 2
Do not watch Russian media 48 10 16 12 12 2 2 4 0 2 0 4
Media Watch Russian media 32 19 3 0 10 10 3 0 0 3 0
consumption | po not watch TV 40 10 0 5 5 5 0 5 2 0 0
Dk/Nr 4 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0
Ilér;:mlshed secondary or 5 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 .
) Secondary 21 10 0 0 10 0 13 0 0 0 5 5
RO | o e 34 9 3 6 5 9 3 3 0 3 3 0
Incomplete higher/higher 66 16 12 9 4 5 2 3 3 2 0 2
Dk/Nr 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
Romanian 15 0 22 0 5 7 7 0 13 7 6 6
Moldovan 82 11 5 7 9 2 4 4 0 1 1 1
Russian 9 45 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethnicity Ukranian 7 0 0 15 0 29 26 0 0 0 0 0
Gagauz 6 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dk/Nr 3 33 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Appendix 3.3.4: Websites were citizens last read about the NATO, N=124, %, Part 2

europa.eu | agora.md | independent.uk | vesti.ru Other Dk/Nr
Total 124 2 1 1 1 6 39
Gender Male 87 1 1 1 0 4 39
Female 37 3 0 0 3 8 40
18-29 50 2 2 2 0 6 45
Age group 30-49 50 0 0 0 0 7 31
50+ 24 4 0 0 4 0 46
Area Chisinau 49 2 2 2 2 2 36
Urban 35 0 0 0 0 8 41
Rural 40 2 0 0 0 8 42
Do not watch Russian media 48 4 0 2 0 4 25
Media Watch Russian media 32 0 0 0 3 7 39
consumption Do not watch TV 40 0 3 0 0 5 58
Dk/Nr 0 0 0 0 23 27
Unfinished secondary or less 2 0 0 0 0 0 46
Secondary 21 0 5 0 0 10 43
Education Vocational 34 0 0 0 0 0 57
Incomplete higher/higher 66 3 0 2 1 7 29
Dk/Nr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Romanian 15 7 7 7 0 0
Moldovan 82 1 0 0 1 7 45
Russian 9 0 0 0 0 0 43
Ethnicity Ukranian 7 0 0 0 0 0 30
Gagauz 6 0 0 0 0 14 70
Other 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dk/Nr 3 0 0 0 0 33
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Appendix 3.3.5: Newspapers were citizens last read about the NATO, N=36, %, Part 1

Local : i :
- Ziarul de garda Jurnal Observatorul Argumgntl I Antena Timpul
newspaper fakti
8 6 6 5

Total 36 17 8
Gender Male 18 24 10 16 0 11

Female 18 11 6 0 12 0 11 11

18 -29 4 27 0 0 51 0 0

Age group 30-49 7 29 0 0 0 0 13

50+ 25 12 12 12 0 8 4

Area Chisinau 10 31 11 19 0 11
Urban 10 22 0 0 0 10 0 10
Rural 16 5 12 6 13 6 6
Do not watch Russian media 18 12 12 10 5 6 11 10
Media Watch Russian media 11 27 9 10 9 0
consumption | pg not watch TV 6 18 0 0 0 0
Dk/Nr 1 0 0 0
Unfinished secondary or less 2 0 0 50 0
Secondary 8 25 24 0 0 0 0 0
Education Vocational 9 11 11 13 0 0 0
Incomplete higher/higher 17 19 6 11 5 12 6 11
Dk/Nr 0 0 0 0 0
Romanian 5 22 16 0 0 39
Moldovan 23 13 10 8 9 9 0
Russian 4 52 0 23 0 25 0 0
Ethnicity Ukranian 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gagauz 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dk/Nr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Appendix 3.3.5: Newspapers were citizens last read about the NATO, N=36, %, Part 2

Politiceskiy | Moldova Russian Saevskaya

her DA\ [¢
vestnik suverana | newspapers Moldavia S 4

Komsomolskaya

pravda

Total 36 3 3 3 25
ol Male 18 6 0 6 27
Female 18 0 6 0 15 22
18-29 0 0 0 22 0
Age group 30-49 16 0 0 27
50+ 25 0 4 4 0 28
Area Chisinau 10 0 0 0 0 29
Urban 10 0 11 10 10 10 0 27
Rural 16 7 0 0 0 0 6 12 20
Do not watch Russian media 18 6 0 6 6 6 11
Media Watch Russian media 11 0 9 0 0 0 0 38
consumption Do not watch TV 6 0 0 0 0 0 34 48

Dk/Nr 1 0 100 0 0 0 0 0

Unfinished secondary or less 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Secondary 8 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 36
Education Vocational 9 0 0 0 0 0 11 9 45
Incomplete higher/higher 17 7 0 6 6 6 0 6 12
Dk/Nr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Romanian 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
Moldovan 23 5 0 0 5 5 4 4 30

Russian 4 0 0 25 0 0 0 0

Ethnicity Ukranian 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
Gagauz 2 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 42
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dk/Nr 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Appendix 3.3.6: Other sources of information about the NATO, N=36, %, Part 1

_. - - -
11 11

Total 230 58 10 2 2
Gender Male 118 54 16 12 8 2 2
Female 112 62 10 12 3 3
18 -29 123 82 6 2 0
Age group 30-49 49 24 33 19 3 2
50+ 58 33 2 33 10 4 7
Area Chisinau 81 44 28 10 1 2
Urban 38 74 10 7 2
Rural 111 62 15 2 2
Do not watch Russian media 99 63 10 10 3 1
Media Watch Russian media 42 51 5 9 15 2 7
consumption Do not watch TV 87 55 15 12 10 2 0
Dk/Nr 2 52 0 0 48
Unfinished secondary or less 13 84 16 0 0
Secondary 57 74 10 6 2 3
Education Vocational 59 46 18 11 18 0 3
Incomplete higher/higher 99 51 16 12 4 1
Dk/Nr 2 52 0 0 48 0
Romanian 28 50 14 20 7 0
Moldovan 167 65 11 2
Russian 8 13 26 37 0 0
Ethnicity Ukranian 11 10 26 28 10
Gagauz 8 38 0 13 25 13 11
Other 60 40
Dk/Nr 67 33 0 0 0 0
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Appendix 3.3.6: Other sources of information about the NATO, N=36, %, Part 2

NATO inf ti
_. OCIgn(t);:na Ion =

Total 230 1 1 0 0 1 2
Gender Male 118 3 2 0 1 1 2
Female 112 0 0 1 0 2 3
18 -29 123 0 1 0 1 0 1
Age group 30-49 49 4 2 0 0 2 2
50+ 58 3 0 2 0 3 5
Area Chisinau 81 1 0 1 0 2 2
Urban 38 0 0 0 2 0 0
Rural 111 2 2 0 0 1 3
Do not watch Russian media 99 1 0 1 1 2 1
Media Watch Russian media 42 4 0 0 0 2 4
consumption | po not watch TV 87 0 2 0 0 0 2
Dk/Nr 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unfinished secondary or less 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
Secondary 57 2 0 0 0 2 2
Education Vocational 59 0 2 0 0 0 2
Incomplete higher/higher 99 2 1 1 1 2 3
Dk/Nr 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Romanian 28 5 0 0 0 4 0
Moldovan 167 1 1 0 1 1 2
Russian 8 13 0 0 0 11 0
Ethnicity Ukranian 11 0 0 9 0 0 18
Gagauz 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other 0 0 0 0 0

Dk/Nr 0 0 0 0 0
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Appendix 3.4: Attitudes toward the NATO and other Moldovan and international organizations, “What is your opinion of each of the following Moldovan and international
institutions?”, N=2282, %, Part 1

NATO
Very Rather Rather Very Have not
positive positive negative negative heard Di/ Nr
Total 2282 9 30 15 19 7 21
Gender Male 1065 11 34 15 21 5 14
Female 1217 8 27 14 17 8 26
18 -29 566 13 43 13 8 7 16
Age group 30-49 758 5 29 15 20 6 24
50+ 958 10 22 15 26 7 21
Chisinau 543 8 38 14 15 3 21
Area Urban 518 10 24 16 25 8 17
Rural 1221 10 28 14 18 8 22
Do not watch Russian media 1104 12 36 13 14 7 19
Media Watch Russian media 794 6 21 17 28 7 21
consumption Do not watch TV 331 8 33 15 16 7 21
Dk/Nr 53 5 17 16 19 2 42
Unfinished secondary or less 142 15 20 14 16 11 24
Secondary 590 6 29 11 19 10 25
Education Vocational 805 8 25 16 23 7 21
Incomplete higher/higher 710 13 38 16 15 3 15
Dk/Nr 35 0 16 19 24 3 39
Romanian 194 28 44 10 6 1 11
Moldovan 1692 8 33 15 15 7 22
Russian 104 5 12 20 40 8 16
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 2 10 18 47 5 19
Gagauz 90 6 6 13 46 10 19
Other 51 8 13 13 35 4 26
Dk/Nr 26 4 22 17 14 4 39
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Appendix 3.4: Attitudes toward the NATO and other Moldovan and international organizations, “What is your opinion of each of the following Moldovan and international
institutions?”, N=2282, %, Part 2

European Union

Very Rather Rather Very Have not
positive positive negative negative heard LG

Total 282 226 a1 13 12 1 7
Sl Male 1065 26 42 13 12 0 6
Female 1217 27 39 13 12 2 8
18-29 566 32 46 10 7 0 4
Age group 30-49 758 21 46 12 12 1 8
50+ 958 27 33 16 14 2 9
Chisinau 543 18 53 11 10 1 7
Area Urban 518 25 37 13 16 2 7
Rural 1221 31 37 14 10 1 7
Do not watch Russian media 1104 33 43 10 8 1 5
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 20 37 17 17 2 8
Do not watch TV 331 21 43 14 12 1 10
Dk/Nr 53 17 38 19 9 2 15
Unfinished secondary or less 142 33 32 11 16 1 8
Secondary 590 24 35 16 13 2 10

Education Vocational 805 24 41 13 13 1
Incomplete higher/higher 710 30 49 10 7 1 3
Dk/Nr 35 8 20 21 29 0 22
Romanian 194 47 45 4 3 0 2

Moldovan 1692 27 43 12 1
Russian 104 12 32 21 26 3 6
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 7 32 19 28 4 10
Gagauz 90 12 20 21 37 1 8
Other 51 17 33 22 13 4 11
Dk/Nr 26 20 27 24 11 0 19




Appendices 68

Appendix 3.4: Attitudes toward the NATO and other Moldovan and international organizations, “What is your opinion of each of the following Moldovan and international
institutions?”, N=2282, %, Part 3
Government of Moldova

Very Rather Rather Very Have not
positive positive negative negative heard

Dk/ Nr

Total 2282 6 24 31 34 1 4

Gender Male 1065 5 24 31 35 1 3
Female 1217 8 23 31 32 2 4

18-29 566 7 22 35 33 1 3

Age group 30-49 758 5 24 33 34 1 3
50+ 958 8 24 27 35 1 4

Chisinau 543 2 23 36 34 1 3

Area Urban 518 6 24 26 38 2 4
Rural 1221 8 24 31 32 1 4

Do not watch Russian media | 1104 6 23 33 34 1 3

Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 8 26 29 32 2 4
Do not watch TV 331 4 21 30 38 1 5

Dk/Nr 53 4 22 37 30 5 2

Unfinished secondary or less | 142 11 28 26 29 2 4

Secondary 590 6 22 32 34 2 4

Education Vocational 805 8 24 28 35 1 3
Incomplete higher/higher 710 4 25 35 33 1 3

Dk/Nr 35 6 14 30 44 3 4

Romanian 194 4 23 30 40 1 2

Moldovan 1692 6 23 33 33 2 3

Russian 104 12 27 25 29 0 6

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 7 28 18 41 1 5
Gagauz 90 17 28 26 22 3 4

Other 51 8 24 40 24 0 4

Dk/Nr 26 4 8 25 56 0 8
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Appendix 3.4: Attitudes toward the NATO and other Moldovan and international organizations, “What is your opinion of each of the following Moldovan and international
institutions?”, N=2282, %, Part 4

Police
Very Rather Rather Very Have not
positive positive negative negative heard Di/ N
Total 2282 13 42 25 16 1 3
Gender Male 1065 11 42 26 18 1 2
Female 1217 14 43 24 14 1 3
18 -29 566 13 44 26 15 1 1
Age group 30-49 758 11 44 27 14 1 2
50+ 958 15 40 23 17 1 4
Chisinau 543 6 45 30 15 1 4
Area Urban 518 13 40 23 20 1 3
Rural 1221 16 42 25 15 1 2
Do not watch Russian media 1104 12 42 27 17 1 2
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 14 45 22 14 1 3
Do not watch TV 331 12 40 28 15 1 4
Dk/Nr 53 18 35 29 12 0 7
Unfinished secondary or less 142 19 45 19 15 1 1
Secondary 590 14 44 21 16 1 4
Education Vocational 805 13 40 27 16 1 3
Incomplete higher/higher 710 10 44 29 14 0 2
Dk/Nr 35 12 26 29 27 0 7
Romanian 194 7 38 33 19 0 2
Moldovan 1692 13 43 25 16 1 2
Russian 104 15 41 25 13 1 5
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 13 47 16 16 1 6
Gagauz 90 26 45 20 5 2 1
Other 51 8 51 19 13 2 7
Dk/Nr 26 15 19 34 21 0 11
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Appendix 3.4: Attitudes toward the NATO and other Moldovan and international organizations, “What is your opinion of each of the following Moldovan and international
institutions?”, N=2282, %, Part 5

Army
Very Rather Rather Very Have not
positive positive negative negative heard Dk/ Nr

Total 2282 19 45 20 10 1 6
Gender Male 1065 17 43 23 12 0 4
Female 1217 20 47 17 7 2 7
18 -29 566 18 47 20 10 1 4
Age group 30-49 758 16 46 22 9 1 5
50+ 958 21 43 17 10 1 7
Chisinau 543 8 50 22 10 2 9
Area Urban 518 19 42 20 12 1 5
Rural 1221 23 45 19 9 1 4
Do not watch Russian media | 1104 17 49 20 1 4
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 21 44 18 8 1 7
Do not watch TV 331 17 36 24 14 1 7
Dk/Nr 53 19 41 27 2 5
Unfinished secondary or less 142 34 40 14 2 4
Secondary 590 20 49 17 1 5
Education Vocational 805 19 44 19 12 1 6
Incomplete higher/higher 710 15 45 24 9 1 6
Dk/Nr 35 6 42 33 13 0 7
Romanian 194 11 49 27 9 0 4
Moldovan 1692 19 46 19 10 1 5
Russian 104 21 41 17 13 2 7
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 13 43 16 13 4 11
Gagauz 90 34 34 19 4 3 6

Other 51 12 38 27 10 4
Dk/Nr 26 12 23 35 11 0 19
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Appendix 3.4: Attitudes toward the NATO and other Moldovan and international organizations, “What is your opinion of each of the following Moldovan and international
institutions?”, N=2282, %, Part 6

Service for Information and Security

Very Rather Rather Very Have not
positive positive negative negative heard Dk/ Nr
Total 2282 o o4& 16 11 7 | 15
Gender Male 1065 10 41 18 13 5 13
Female 1217 10 41 15 9 17
18 -29 566 15 48 15 4 9
Age group 30-49 758 8 43 16 11 8 14
50+ 958 8 34 17 13 7 20
Chisinau 543 5 41 15 13 4 22
Area Urban 518 8 37 19 14 10 13
Rural 1221 13 43 16 9 6 13
Do not watch Russian media | 1104 9 42 18 12 6 13
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 11 40 15 10 8 17
Do not watch TV 331 11 39 16 11 7 16
Dk/Nr 53 4 37 22 6 10 22
Unfinished secondary or less | 142 16 42 13 10 7 11
Secondary 590 9 41 14 9 9 18
Education Vocational 805 10 39 15 12 6 17
Incomplete higher/higher 710 9 43 20 11 5 11
Dk/Nr 35 6 14 32 24 13 12
Romanian 194 6 40 23 19 4 9
Moldovan 1692 10 42 16 10 6 15
Russian 104 12 37 11 12 10 18
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 7 44 12 16 4 17
Gagauz 90 21 28 14 4 20 14
Other 51 7 37 23 4 11 17
Dk/Nr 26 16 11 37 13 8 16
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Appendix 3.4: Attitudes toward the NATO and other Moldovan and international organizations, “What is your opinion of each of the following Moldovan and international
institutions?”, N=2282, %, Part 7

Ministry of Interior

Very Rather Rather Very Have not
positive positive negative negative heard Di/ N
Total 282 10 42 o2 | 13 2 11
Gender Male 1065 10 43 23 15 1 8
Female 1217 11 41 19 12 3 13
18-29 566 12 45 21 12 2
Age group 30-49 758 9 45 21 13 2
50+ 958 10 37 21 15 3 14
Chisinau 543 4 42 25 13 2 13
Area Urban 518 11 37 19 17 4 12
Rural 1221 13 44 20 12 2
Do not watch Russian media 1104 9 43 22 15 2
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 13 42 19 11 3 12
Do not watch TV 331 9 37 23 16 2 13
Dk/Nr 53 10 38 29 0 14
Unfinished secondary or less 142 17 40 17 4 13
Secondary 590 10 40 19 12 5 15
Education Vocational 805 11 41 21 15 2 11
Incomplete higher/higher 710 9 45 24 14 1 7
Dk/Nr 35 4 35 29 15 0 16
Romanian 194 6 38 27 20 2 7
Moldovan 1692 11 43 20 13 2 10
Russian 104 12 43 25 11 1 9
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 5 39 20 15 4 17
Gagauz 90 26 33 18 3 10 11
Other 51 6 39 18 14 3 21
Dk/Nr 26 4 28 29 8 0 31
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Appendix 3.4: Attitudes toward the NATO and other Moldovan and international organizations, “What is your opinion of each of the following Moldovan and international
institutions?”, N=2282, %, Part 8

Ministry of Defense

Very Rather Rather Very Have not
positive positive negative negative heard Dk/ Nr
Total 282 13 43 20 12 2 9
Cender Male 1065 11 43 23 15 1
Female 1217 16 44 17 10 2 11
18-29 566 14 48 20 11 1
Age group 30-49 758 12 45 22 11 2 9
50+ 958 14 39 18 15 2 11
Chisinau 543 6 44 22 13 2 13
Area Urban 518 13 38 19 17 3 10
Rural 1221 17 45 19 10 1
Do not watch Russian media 1104 13 44 21 13 2
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 16 44 17 11 2 10
Do not watch TV 331 10 41 23 13 1 12
Dk/Nr 53 9 38 26 5 2 20
Unfinished secondary or less 142 20 42 17 10 3
Secondary 590 13 46 19 10 3
Education Vocational 805 15 41 19 14 2 10
Incomplete higher/higher 710 11 45 23 13 1 7
Dk/Nr 35 6 32 20 21 6 16
Romanian 194 8 46 23 14 2
Moldovan 1692 14 45 20 12 1 8
Russian 104 14 41 19 12 4 10
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 12 37 15 17 4 14
Gagauz 90 24 33 18 5 4 16
Other 51 5 42 17 13 6 17
Dk/Nr 26 12 11 29 15 8 24
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Appendix 3.5: Opinion of the role the NATO and other organizations have in ensuring the security of citizens of Moldova, “In your view, what role should each of the following play
in ensuring the security of citizens in Moldova?”, N=2282, %, Part 1

NATO
imi::tr;/nt ir’r?p]?rl’:.la\ynt Alimited — Noroleat —p ,\p
role role 0 gl
Total 2282 18 17 20 27 17
Gender Male 1065 20 18 22 29 12
Female 1217 17 16 18 26 22
18 -29 566 22 26 24 14 14
Age group 30-49 758 16 16 20 31 17
50+ 958 18 13 17 32 20
Chisinau 543 23 21 19 24 13
Area Urban 518 15 16 16 37 15
Rural 1221 18 16 22 24 20
Do not watch Russian media 1104 22 19 22 21 16
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 14 13 18 39 17
Do not watch TV 331 17 22 19 21 21
Dk/Nr 53 16 17 20 23 23
Unfinished secondary or less 142 24 8 24 17 28
Secondary 590 15 17 15 28 26
Education Vocational 805 17 15 21 30 17
Incomplete higher/higher 710 22 22 22 26 9
Dk/Nr 35 10 6 28 22 34
Romanian 194 40 25 19 11 5
Moldovan 1692 19 18 21 23 19
Russian 104 8 7 19 54 13
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 6 6 12 60 17
Gagauz 90 6 9 14 52 19
Other 51 6 19 11 44 21
Dk/Nr 26 18 11 19 22 30
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Appendix 3.5: Opinion of the role the NATO and other organizations have in ensuring the security of citizens of Moldova, “In your view, what role should each of the following play
in ensuring the security of citizens in Moldova?”, N=2282, %, Part 2

The police and other public authorities

imizstr;/nt ir’r?p]:rl’:.la\ynt Alimited — Noroleat —p ,\p
role role 0 gl
Total 2282 69 23 5 2 2
Gender Male 1065 66 25 6 2 2
Female 1217 71 21 5 1 1
18 -29 566 69 25 5 0 1
Age group 30-49 758 70 23 5 1 1
50+ 958 68 22 6 3 2
Chisinau 543 67 28 3 1 1
Area Urban 518 72 18 6 3 1
Rural 1221 68 23 6 1 2
Do not watch Russian media 1104 69 23 4 2 1
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 69 23 5 2 1
Do not watch TV 331 68 22 7 1 3
Dk/Nr 53 58 24 14 0 4
Unfinished secondary or less 142 72 19 6 1 3
Secondary 590 65 27 2 1
Education Vocational 805 71 20 1 2
Incomplete higher/higher 710 70 24 2 1
Dk/Nr 35 56 20 18 3 2
Romanian 194 70 24 2 2
Moldovan 1692 70 22 1 2
Russian 104 69 21 4 1
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 55 30 11 3 2
Gagauz 90 71 20 2 0
Other 51 62 27 4 0
Dk/Nr 26 54 29 13 0 4
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Appendix 3.5: Opinion of the role the NATO and other organizations have in ensuring the security of citizens of Moldova, “In your view, what role should each of the following play
in ensuring the security of citizens in Moldova?”, N=2282, %, Part 3

The army
imAp;Erztr;Int ir:pf::gynt Alimited — Noroleat o/ \ o
role role o gl
Total 2282 61 24 9 4 2
Gender Male 1065 53 28 12 5 1
Female 1217 67 21 7 3 2
18-29 566 56 30 10 3 1
Age group 30-49 758 62 25 4 2
50+ 958 63 20 5 2
Chisinau 543 54 30 6 1
Area Urban 518 61 23 10 4 2
Rural 1221 63 23 3 2
Do not watch Russian media 1104 62 26 3 1
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 62 22 5 2
Do not watch TV 331 53 25 15 5 3
Dk/Nr 53 56 19 12 3 9
Unfinished secondary or less 142 74 16 1 2
Secondary 590 60 25 4 2
Education Vocational 805 62 22 5 2
Incomplete higher/higher 710 57 29 4 1
Dk/Nr 35 47 15 18 12 8
Romanian 194 55 28 7 1
Moldovan 1692 64 24 1
Russian 104 54 22 10 11 3
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 43 25 18 11 2
Gagauz 90 59 24 12 3
Other 51 49 28 7 11
Dk/Nr 26 50 24 16 4
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Appendix 3.5: Opinion of the role the NATO and other organizations have in ensuring the security of citizens of Moldova, “In your view, what role should each of the following play
in ensuring the security of citizens in Moldova?”, N=2282, %, Part 4

The judicial system

imizstr;/nt ir’r?p]:rl’:.la\ynt Alimited — Noroleat —p ,\p
role role 0 gl
Total 2282 62 23 6 3 5
Gender Male 1065 62 24 7 3 4
Female 1217 62 23 6 3 6
18 -29 566 65 25 5 1 3
Age group 30-49 758 63 24 6 2 6
50+ 958 59 21 7 6 6
Chisinau 543 59 27 5 4 4
Area Urban 518 63 19 7 6 6
Rural 1221 63 23 6 2 5
Do not watch Russian media 1104 63 24 6 3 4
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 61 22 7 4 6
Do not watch TV 331 64 22 7 3 5
Dk/Nr 53 49 28 10 5 9
Unfinished secondary or less 142 55 24 10 2 8
Secondary 590 59 22 4 7
Education Vocational 805 62 22 3 6
Incomplete higher/higher 710 66 25 2 2
Dk/Nr 35 43 23 14 7 13
Romanian 194 71 19 2 2
Moldovan 1692 63 23 3
Russian 104 56 26 8
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 48 23 12 8 9
Gagauz 90 58 24 3 5 10
Other 51 42 27 12 8 10
Dk/Nr 26 47 33 4 6 10
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Appendix 3.5: Opinion of the role the NATO and other organizations have in ensuring the security of citizens of Moldova, “In your view, what role should each of the following play
in ensuring the security of citizens in Moldova?”, N=2282, %, Part 5

European Union

imizstr;/nt ir’r?p]:rl’:.la\ynt Alimited — Noroleat —p ,\p

role role 0 gl
Total 2282 32 26 18 17 6
Gender Male 1065 31 27 20 17 5
Female 1217 34 26 17 17 7
18 -29 566 32 34 20 11 4
Age group 30-49 758 29 27 19 19 7
50+ 958 35 21 17 19 7
Chisinau 543 32 33 16 13 6
Area Urban 518 30 22 17 27 5
Rural 1221 34 25 20 15 7
Do not watch Russian media 1104 39 28 16 11 6
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 26 23 19 26 6
Do not watch TV 331 26 29 24 14 7
Dk/Nr 53 25 30 19 15 11
Unfinished secondary or less 142 42 19 19 12 8
Secondary 590 27 26 17 20 10

Education Vocational 805 32 24 20 18
Incomplete higher/higher 710 37 31 17 13 3
Dk/Nr 35 21 17 27 25 11
Romanian 194 50 29 12 6 3
Moldovan 1692 35 28 19 13 6
Russian 104 16 20 17 42 5
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 10 19 23 41 7
Gagauz 90 10 16 12 56 7
Other 51 18 25 23 23 11
Dk/Nr 26 34 26 17 11 11
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Appendix 3.5: Opinion of the role the NATO and other organizations have in ensuring the security of citizens of Moldova, “In your view, what role should each of the following play

in ensuring the security of citizens in Moldova?”, N=2282, %, Part 6

Citizens’ associations

imAp;?tht in‘\Apf;:Lynt Alimited — Noroleat o/ \ o
role role o gl
Total 2282 48 29 10 4 10
Gender Male 1065 44 31 11 4 9
Female 1217 50 27 8 3 11
18-29 566 46 34 11 2 7
Age group 30-49 758 47 29 9 4 10
50+ 958 49 24 10 4 13
Chisinau 543 43 30 11 5 11
Area Urban 518 48 27 10 4 11
Rural 1221 49 29 10 3 10
Do not watch Russian media 1104 49 30 10 3 8
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 47 27 9 5 12
Do not watch TV 331 46 29 10 3 11
Dk/Nr 53 34 18 18 4 26
Unfinished secondary or less 142 57 21 11 3 8
Secondary 590 46 31 7 3 12
Education Vocational 805 47 26 11 4 12
Incomplete higher/higher 710 47 32 10 4
Dk/Nr 35 53 16 24 0
Romanian 194 48 35 8 3
Moldovan 1692 50 28 10 3 10
Russian 104 39 31 9 7 15
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 33 23 21 6 16
Gagauz 90 42 35 6 13
Other 51 41 36 8 7
Dk/Nr 26 50 21 13 0 15
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Appendix 3.5: Opinion of the role the NATO and other organizations have in ensuring the security of citizens of Moldova, “In your view, what role should each of the following play
in ensuring the security of citizens in Moldova?”, N=2282, %, Part 7

Citizens themselves

imizstr;/nt ir’r?p]:rl’:.la\ynt Alimited — Noroleat —p ,\p
role role 0 gl
Total 2282 67 22 6 2 2
Gender Male 1065 67 23 6 2 2
Female 1217 68 22 6 2 2
18 -29 566 68 24 6 1 1
Age group 30-49 758 66 24 6 2 3
50+ 958 68 20 7 3 3
Chisinau 543 62 27 6 3 2
Area Urban 518 72 18 6 2 2
Rural 1221 68 22 6 1 2
Do not watch Russian media 1104 69 23 5 1 1
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 66 22 7 2 3
Do not watch TV 331 66 22 7 2 3
Dk/Nr 53 53 19 18 4 6
Unfinished secondary or less 142 61 23 10 2 4
Secondary 590 65 25 1 3
Education Vocational 805 69 21 2 3
Incomplete higher/higher 710 70 22 2 1
Dk/Nr 35 52 14 26 3 5
Romanian 194 72 23 1 1
Moldovan 1692 68 23 1 2
Russian 104 65 22 4 5
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 56 23 13 6 3
Gagauz 90 71 18 3 2 5
Other 51 65 22 11 2 0
Dk/Nr 26 53 23 21 0 4
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Appendix 3.6: Opinion about the level of cooperation between the NATO and the Republic of Moldova, “What do you think is the level of cooperation between Moldova and the

following international organizations?”, N=2282, %

NATO
Strong Fairly str(?ng Limiteq There is r\o Dk/ Nr
cooperation cooperation cooperation cooperation
Total 2282
Gender Male 1065 9 18 42 12 20
Female 1217 6 13 37 11 34
18-29 566 8 18 45 7 22
Age group 30-49 758 6 15 39 11 30
50+ 958 8 13 35 16 28
Chisinau 543 6 20 38 10 26
Area Urban 518 6 14 41 13 27
Rural 1221 9 13 39 12 27
Do not watch Russian media 1104 10 17 40 10 24
Media consumption Watch Russian media 794 5 13 38 16 29
Do not watch TV 331 16 39 10 30
Dk/Nr 53 9 29 11 44
Unfinished secondary or less 142 11 14 33 14 29
Secondary 590 13 31 13 36
Education Vocational 805 13 42 12 26
Incomplete higher/higher 710 20 44 9 20
Dk/Nr 35 0 5 39 16 40
Romanian 194 13 24 46 6 12
Moldovan 1692 8 15 39 11 28
Russian 104 5 15 34 18 28
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 5 9 36 22 29
Gagauz 90 2 10 35 17 36
Other 51 4 13 36 17 30
Dk/Nr 26 0 8 35 11 46




Appendices

82

Appendix 3.7: Opinion about the result of the partnership between the Republic of Moldova and the NATO, “What do you think is the result of the partnership between Moldova
and the NATO? The relationship...”, N=2282, %

Contributes to the

Does not have any impact

Is a threat to the security

security of Moldova on the security of Moldova of Moldova
Total 2282 34 20 27 20
Gender Male 1065 40 17 29 14
Female 1217 28 21 26 25
18 - 29 566 46 21 17 16
Age group 30-49 758 30 22 28 20
50+ 958 29 17 33 22
Chisinau 543 40 19 21 20
Area Urban 518 27 23 32 18
Rural 1221 33 18 28 20
Do not watch Russian media 1104 42 19 19 20
Media Watch Russian media 794 21 22 38 19
consumption | po not watch TV 331 35 17 28 19
Dk/Nr 53 22 16 28 34
Unfinished secondary or less 142 32 14 29 26
Secondary 590 29 18 29 24
Education Vocational 805 28 21 30 21
Incomplete higher/higher 710 45 20 23 13
Dk/Nr 35 22 18 24 35
Romanian 194 71 11 9 9
Moldovan 1692 35 20 24 21
Russian 104 30 43 21
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 20 59 15
Gagauz 90 18 59 17
Other 51 17 27 39 17
Dk/Nr 26 19 29 34 18
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Appendix 3.8.1: Reasons for the opinion that the partnership with the NATO contributes to the security of Moldova, “Why do you think this is the result of the relationship between
Moldova and the NATO?”, N=760, %, Part 1

The country will be more They .are S TA Cquld offer e
secure, NATO member profes.smnal, e S e financial el cereees|
states are more safe experienced support
Total 760 39 12 10 10 8
Gender Male 421 41 13 11 9 10
Female 339 36 9 10 11
18 -29 257 45 10 10 10
Age group 30-49 220 28 17 11 7 10
50+ 283 42 8 9 11 7
Chisinau 214 31 19 8 8 12
Area Urban 141 42 8 14 10 5
Rural 405 42 8 11 10 7
Do not watch Russian media 465 40 12 11 11 9
Media Watch Russian media 169 34 9 12 5
consumption Do not watch TV 114 42 14 7 9
Dk/Nr 12 9 18 9 9
Unfinished secondary or less 45 48 9 7 10 7
Secondary 167 45 9 11 4
Education Vocational 227 35 14 9 10 9
Incomplete higher/higher 313 38 13 12 10
Dk/Nr 8 13 0 11 0
Romanian 139 44 9 16 11 7
Moldovan 588 38 13 9 10 9
Russian 6 14 18 0 0 0
Ethnicity Ukranian 8 75 0 14 13 0
Gagauz 5 35 0 17 0
Other 9 33 0 0
Dk/Nr 5 0 0 0 0 0
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Appendix 3.8.1: Reasons for the opinion that the partnership with the NATO contributes to the security of Moldova, “Why do you think this is the result of the relationship between
Moldova and the NATO?”, N=760, %, Part 2

The block has

Will contribL'Jte o . The. state | h.a\{e agood  NATO will prqtect
to economic : : willbe  opinionabout  Moldova against Other Dk/Nr
development coo'peratlon .WIII stronger the NATO Russia
bring benefits
Total 760 7 6 3 3 2 4 25
o Male 421 6 7 4 3 2 3 20
Female 339 8 4 2 3 2 5 30
18-29 257 6 6 2 2 2 2 25
Age group 30-49 220 6 7 3 3 3 2 28
50+ 283 9 4 4 3 2 7 20
Chisinau 214 5 5 1 3 1 3 28
Area Urban 141 8 4 4 2 7 4 20
Rural 405 8 6 3 3 1 5 24
Do not watch Russian media 465 8 5 3 3 3 3 22
Media Watch Russian media 169 6 3 3 2 1 6 32
consumption Do not watch TV 114 4 13 1 3 1 3 20
Dk/Nr 12 8 0 0 8 8 0 39
Unfinished secondary or less 45 11 4 2 2 0 8 28
Secondary 167 8 6 4 2 2 5 23
Education Vocational 227 4 6 4 2 0 3 29
Incomplete higher/higher 313 8 5 2 4 4 3 21
Dk/Nr 8 0 0 0 12 12 0 52
Romanian 139 7 6 3 3 7 4 19
Moldovan 588 7 6 3 1 4 25
Russian 6 0 0 0 0 0 68
Ethnicity Ukranian 8 25 0 0 12 0 0 0
Gagauz 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
Other 9 0 0 33 0 0 35
Dk/Nr 5 0 0 0 19 19 0 63
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Appendix 3.8.2: Reasons for the opinion that the partnership with the NATO does not have any impact on the security of Moldova, “Why do you think this is the result of the
relationship between Moldova and the NATO?”, N=442, %, Part 1

The country is secured, Moldova is a Moldova is a The NATO has no :
there is no threat of poor, small neutral influence, things go ’,\IATO SR
attack country country just the same WIEROEIEES RIS
Total 442 8 7 6 6 5
Gender Male 185 9 8 8 5 4
Female 257 7 7 5 7 6
18 -29 114 8 5 10 7 3
Age group 30-49 167 10 8 6 7
50+ 161 8 6 5 5
Chisinau 104 9 11 7 6
Area Urban 116 10 8 3 5 4
Rural 222 6 5 6 5
Do not watch Russian media 204 7 9 7 6
Media Watch Russian media 172 11 7 2 5 5
consumption Do not watch TV 58 8 10 9 7 2
Dk/Nr 8 12 0 0 0 12
Unfinished secondary or less 19 10 0 0 0 5
Secondary 106 6 9 8 4
Education Vocational 170 9 5 8 5
Incomplete higher/higher 141 8 5 4 7
Dk/Nr 6 16 0 16 0 0
Romanian 21 5 14 14 5
Moldovan 329 9 6 6 6
Russian 31 4 10 3 4
Ethnicity Ukranian 24 13 0 0 0 5
Gagauz 16 10 5 0 0 0
Other 14 15 0 0 0 7
Dk/Nr 7 13 0 0 27 0
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Appendix 3.8.2: Reasons for the opinion that the partnership with the NATO does not have any impact on the security of Moldova, “Why do you think this is the result of the
relationship between Moldova and the NATO?”, N=442, %, Part 2

We're not There's just exchange of Moldova does

part of the experience between NATO not need the NAISHSSIEESh It's just V\{ords, =
NATO and Moldova NATO goals SeHol
Total 442 5 5 4 3
Male 185 7 4 6 6 2
Gender
Female 257 3 5 4 3 4
18 -29 114 4 8 4 4 1
Age group 30-49 167 3 3 4 3 2
50+ 161 7 4 6 5 5
Chisinau 104 3 5 6 5 7
Area Urban 116 4 2 5 7 3
Rural 222 6 6 4 2 1
Do not watch Russian media 204 5 7 3 3 2
Media Watch Russian media 172 4 4 6 5 5
consumption Do not watch TV 58 5 0 5 6 0
Dk/Nr 8 0 0 0 11 0
Unfinished secondary or less 19 4 0 4 7 0
Secondary 106 4 1 2 2 3
Education Vocational 170 6 5 9 6 2
Incomplete higher/higher 141 4 7 2 3 5
Dk/Nr 6 0 0 0 0 0
Romanian 21 14 0 0 0 4
Moldovan 329 5 5 4 3 2
Russian 31 0 7 6 15 10
Ethnicity Ukranian 24 9 0 8 5 4
Gagauz 16 0 0 5 5 0
Other 14 0 8 14 7 0
Dk/Nr 7 0 0 0 0 0
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Appendix 3.8.2: Reasons for the opinion that the partnership with the NATO does not have any impact on the security of Moldova, “Why do you think this is the result of the
relationship between Moldova and the NATO?”, N=442, %, Part 3

Moldova is NATO has political

independent goals Financial help

Total 442 3 i 1 7 46

Gender Male 185 4 2 0 8 41
Female 257 2 2 1 7 49

18 -29 114 2 0 0 5 50

Age group 30-49 167 4 2 1 7 47
50+ 161 2 4 1 9 40

Chisinau 104 0 4 1 7 36

Area Urban 116 5 3 0 7 a7
Rural 222 3 1 1 7 49

Do not watch Russian media 204 3 1 0 8 44

Media Watch Russian media 172 1 2 1 7 46
consumption Do not watch TV 58 5 5 2 5 47
Dk/Nr 8 0 0 0 0 65

Unfinished secondary or less 19 6 0 0 5 59

Secondary 106 2 2 0 7 55

Education Vocational 170 3 3 0 5 39
Incomplete higher/higher 141 3 2 1 11 44

Dk/Nr 6 0 0 14 0 54

Romanian 21 5 0 0 14 40

Moldovan 329 3 1 1 46

Russian 31 0 4 0 36

Ethnicity Ukranian 24 7 7 4 44
Gagauz 16 0 0 0 19 63

Other 14 0 0 0 14 44

Dk/Nr 7 0 14 0 0 46
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Appendix 3.8.3: Reasons for the opinion that the partnership with the NATO is a threat to the security of Moldova, “Why do you think this is the result of the relationship between
Moldova and the NATO?”, N=622, %, Part 1

There will Moldova will NATO will use There are hidden Conflicts, worse
be dependent Moldova to be relations with other  NATO is a threat

: urposes
on other states  closer to Russia purp states

be war

Total 622 30 12 9 6 6 5

Gender Male 311 32 12 11 6 6 6
Female 311 28 12 7 6 4

18 -29 98 28 10 8 9 5 3

Age group 30-49 218 29 14 4 7 6
50+ 306 32 12 10 7 5 5

Chisinau 118 31 13 5 7 0

Area Urban 166 22 11 5 10 8 9
Rural 338 34 13 12 5 5 5

Do not watch Russian media 214 32 17 10 7 5 4

Media Watch Russian media 300 31 10 9 6 6 6
consumption Do not watch TV 93 27 5 6 4
Dk/Nr 15 14 0 6 0

Unfinished secondary or less 41 32 5 5 10 0 2

Secondary 170 27 16 10 4 6 6

Education Vocational 240 31 13 9 7 6
Incomplete higher/higher 163 32 11 10 11 5 3

Dk/Nr 8 39 0 12 0 0 0

Romanian 17 42 18 6 11 18 6

Moldovan 406 32 12 10 5 4

Russian 45 15 18 11 0

Ethnicity Ukranian 74 35 11 6
Gagauz 52 24 10 9 7 10 16

Other 19 35 10 4 12 0

Dk/Nr 9 12 0 23 8 13
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Appendix 3.8.3: Reasons for the opinion that the partnership with the NATO is a threat to the security of Moldova, “Why do you think this is the result of the relationship between
Moldova and the NATO?”, N=622, %, Part 2

| am We don't Threats to the NATO is an
Lack of

against the need the economy of the aggressive

neutrality

NATO NATO state organization

Total 622 3 3 2 2 1 5 32

. Male 311 3 4 2 3 1 29
Female 311 3 2 3 1 0 7 35

18 -29 98 2 3 3 3 0 11 33

Age group 30-49 218 3 2 3 3 0 1 36
50+ 306 4 4 1 1 1 6 28

Chisinau 118 5 2 3 3 0 4 31

Area Urban 166 2 4 2 2 1 3 36
Rural 338 3 3 2 2 1 6 31

Do not watch Russian media 214 3 1 3 1 0 5 32

Media Watch Russian media 300 3 4 2 3 1 4 30
consumption Do not watch TV 93 3 5 2 2 0 5 33
Dk/Nr 15 0 0 0 0 0 13 52

Unfinished secondary or less 41 0 0 0 0 0 5 46

Secondary 170 2 2 1 2 0 7 36

Education Vocational 240 4 4 2 2 1 3 32
Incomplete higher/higher 163 3 3 5 4 1 6 25

Dk/Nr 8 0 16 0 0 0 0 33

Romanian 17 5 6 0 6 0 6 12

Moldovan 406 3 2 2 1 0 4 34

Russian 45 4 4 7 2 0 7 36

Ethnicity Ukranian 74 5 4 2 4 2 8 28
Gagauz 52 0 3 2 5 1 8 15

Other 19 0 10 0 0 0 0 51

Dk/Nr 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
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Appendix 4.1: Level of awareness of the Republic of Moldova’s regional, international military partnerships and activities, “To what degree are you aware of Moldova’s regional,

international military partnerships and activities?”, N=2282, %

N et e e aware OV
Total 282 7 | 17 37 37 | 2
Gender Male 1065 11 19 40 29 1
Female 1217 4 16 34 44 3
18 - 29 566 7 17 39 36 1
Age group 30-49 758 4 17 39 38 2
50+ 958 9 18 34 37 3
Chisinau 543 5 16 38 39 2
Area Urban 518 7 16 38 36 2
Rural 1221 8 18 36 37 2
Do not watch Russian media 1104 8 20 38 32 2
Media Watch Russian media 794 7 16 36 40 2
consumption | pg not watch TV 331 4 13 34 46 2
Dk/Nr 53 9 8 38 40 6
Unfinished secondary or less 142 6 17 29 47 1
Secondary 590 4 13 36 44 3
Education Vocational 805 6 18 38 35 2
Incomplete higher/higher 710 g 20 38 31 1
Dk/Nr 35 11 12 24 46 7
Romanian 194 16 22 36 26 0
Moldovan 1692 6 17 38 37 2
Russian 104 4 18 30 42 6
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 5 18 37 38 3
Gagauz 90 4 10 30 54 3
Other 51 4 16 35 44 2
Dk/Nr 26 7 12 31 46 4
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Appendix 4.2: Attitudes regarding training activities with partner nation military forces, “What is your opinion regarding training activities with partner nation military forces
(Romania and U.S. are currently the closest partners)?”, N=2282, %

Vt?r.y Some:vyhat SomeV\{hat VerY DK/NF
positive  positive negative  negative
Total 2282 24 40 14 11 11
Gender Male 1065 27 40 13 12 8
Female 1217 20 39 15 11 15
18 - 29 566 28 48 12 5 7
Age group 30-49 758 20 42 15 12 11
50+ 958 24 32 15 14 15
Chisinau 543 19 51 12 7 11
Area Urban 518 26 32 15 16 12
Rural 1221 25 38 16 11 11
Do not watch Russian media 1104 30 41 12 8 9
Media Watch Russian media 794 18 35 19 16 12
consumption | pg not watch TV 331 19 44 12 10 15
Dk/Nr 53 14 39 11 13 23
Unfinished secondary or less 142 21 43 9 11 16
Secondary 590 20 36 17 13 14
Education Vocational 805 24 36 16 12 12
Incomplete higher/higher 710 27 46 11 9 7
Dk/Nr 35 11 27 27 27
Romanian 194 52 39 4
Moldovan 1692 23 43 14 11
Russian 104 12 31 21 24 12
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 10 25 21 23 21
Gagauz 90 12 21 21 33 13
Other 51 13 25 23 20 18
Dk/Nr 26 16 37 9 23 15
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Appendix 4.3: Opinion about how participation in international military exercises impacts the Moldovan Army, “How does participation in international military exercises impacts
the Moldovan Army?”, N=2282, %

Highl-y Slight-ly Does not benefit Doe:c) not DK/NF
benefits  benefits so much benefit at all
Total 2282 30 38 9 9 15
Gender Male 1065 34 37 9 11 9
Female 1217 26 39 9 8 19
18-29 566 32 42 9 4 13
Age group 30-49 758 28 39 10 14
50+ 958 30 33 8 12 16
Chisinau 543 25 43 9 14
Area Urban 518 32 30 10 13 15
Rural 1221 31 38 14
Do not watch Russian media 1104 34 38 13
Media Watch Russian media 794 26 39 12 15
consumption | pg ot watch TV 331 26 36 10 11 17
Dk/Nr 53 18 30 11 16 25
Unfinished secondary or less 142 27 35 7 11 20
Secondary 590 22 39 12 9 19
Education Vocational 805 31 37 9 10 14
Incomplete higher/higher 710 36 39 7 8 10
Dk/Nr 35 27 26 7 12 28
Romanian 194 48 32 8 7
Moldovan 1692 29 41 8 7 15
Russian 104 25 28 15 19 14
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 24 28 12 21 16
Gagauz 90 30 19 10 17 24
Other 51 27 27 0 22 23
Dk/Nr 26 26 30 13 19 12
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Appendix 4.4 Opinion about the impact on the Republic of Moldova of training activities with partner nation military forces, “What opinion do you have about training activities with
partner nation military forces (Romania and U.S. are currently the closest partners)? They make Moldova...”, N=2282, %

Much Much
= More Less -

more less Dk/Nr
e secure secure e
Total 282 17 | 40 18 11 13
Gender Male 1065 20 42 17 13 9
Female 1217 15 39 20 10 17
18 - 29 566 17 51 16 7 9
Age group 30-49 758 16 40 19 11 13
50+ 958 18 33 19 15 15
Chisinau 543 13 50 14 10 13
Area Urban 518 17 36 16 16 16
Rural 1221 19 38 22 10 12
Do not watch Russian media 1104 22 43 16 8 10
Media Watch Russian media 794 11 36 22 16 15
consumption Do not watch TV 331 15 41 19 10 15
Dk/Nr 53 13 36 15 11 25
Unfinished secondary or less 142 21 35 17 10 16
Secondary 590 13 38 21 13 15
Education Vocational 805 17 36 21 12 14
Incomplete higher/higher 710 19 49 15 9 9
Dk/Nr 35 16 24 11 14 34
Romanian 194 39 45 6 3 7
Moldovan 1692 16 44 19 9 12
Russian 104 6 24 24 26 21
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 8 25 19 27 20
Gagauz 90 13 17 28 25 18
Other 51 12 25 28 16 19
Dk/Nr 26 19 25 14 16 26
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Appendix 4.5: Opinion regarding whether the Moldovan Army should participate in trainings with other countries, “Do you believe that the Moldovan Army should participate in
trainings with other countries?”, N=2282, %

Gender

Age group

Area

Media
consumption

Education

Ethnicity

Total
Male
Female
18-29
30-49
50+
Chisinau
Urban
Rural
Do not watch Russian media
Watch Russian media
Do not watch TV
Dk/Nr
Unfinished secondary or less
Secondary
Vocational
Incomplete higher/higher
Dk/Nr
Romanian
Moldovan
Russian
Ukranian
Gagauz
Other
Dk/Nr

2282
1065
1217
566
758
958
543
518
1221
1104
794
331
53
142
590
805
710
35
194
1692
104
125
90
51
26

78
80
76
88
77
72
79
75
78
83
72
76
61
81
69
78
85
55
94
80
70
60
61
53
56

17
17
17

18
22
16
21
17
13
22
18
24
12
25
17
12
34

16
21
33
33
36
33

U o~ AU U N W WL

=
N G;
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Appendix 4.6: Perception of the level of cooperation between the Republic of Moldova and regional international security organizations, “What do you think is the level of cooperation between
Moldova and the following international organizations?”, N=2282, %, Part 1

NATO OSCE

Strong Fairly strong Limited There is no DK/ Nr Strong Fairly strong Limited There is no DK/ Nr
cooperation  cooperation cooperation cooperation cooperation  cooperation cooperation  cooperation
Total 2282 7 15 39 12 27 10 20 30 7 34
Gender Male 1065 9 18 42 12 20 11 22 34 6 27
Female 1217 6 13 37 11 34 9 18 27 7 39
18 - 29 566 8 18 45 7 22 9 23 33 4 31
Age group 30-49 758 6 15 39 11 30 10 19 30 8 33
50+ 958 8 13 35 16 28 10 18 29 7 36
Chisinau 543 6 20 38 10 26 9 25 26 5 34
Area Urban 518 6 14 41 13 27 8 21 29 7 35
Rural 1221 9 13 39 12 27 11 17 33 7 33
Do n.o t watch 1104 10 17 40 10 24 13 20 34 5 29
Russian media
Media — WatchRussian 4, 5 13 38 16 29 8 21 26 9 37
consumption = media
Do not watch TV | 331 5 16 39 10 30 7 18 29 7 39
Dk/Nr 53 6 9 29 11 44 3 13 22 6 56
Unfinished
secondary or 142 11 14 33 14 29 8 13 38 6 35
less
. Secondary 590 7 13 31 13 36 8 19 24 8 40
e R 805 7 13 42 12 26 10 17 32 6 34
Incomplete
I - 710 8 20 44 9 20 11 25 31 6 27
Dk/Nr 35 0 5 39 16 40 0 9 46 9 35
Romanian 194 13 24 46 6 12 16 29 28 5 22
Moldovan 1692 8 15 39 11 28 10 18 32 6 33
Russian 104 5 15 34 18 28 4 25 29 8 34
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 5 9 36 22 29 9 21 17 10 44
Gagauz 90 2 10 35 17 36 4 19 17 11 50
Other 51 4 13 36 17 30 2 13 29 12 43
Dk/Nr 26 0 8 35 11 46 0 23 38 4 36
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Appendix 4.6: Perception of the level of cooperation between the Republic of Moldova and regional international security organizations, “What do you think is the level of cooperation between
Moldova and the following international organizations?”, N=2282, %, Part 2

Defense agencies of the EU Shanghai Cooperation Organization \

Strong Fairly strong Limited There is no Dk/ Strong Fairly strong Limited There is no Dk/

cooperation cooperation  cooperation  cooperation cooperation  cooperation cooperation cooperation
Total 2282 10 17 31 8 34 3 4 16 13 65
Gender Male 1065 9 18 34 9 30 4 5 17 16 58
Female 1217 10 17 29 8 37 2 3 14 10 71
18 -29 566 8 20 34 5 33 3 4 17 15 62
Age group 30-49 758 9 17 31 10 34 3 3 15 12 66
50+ 958 11 15 30 10 34 3 5 15 12 65
Chisinau 543 6 17 26 8 42 1 4 12 16 68
Area Urban 518 7 17 32 10 34 3 5 16 12 64
Rural 1221 12 17 34 7 30 3 4 17 12 64
Do not watch 1104 12 19 33 7 28 3 4 16 13 65
Russian media
Media | Watch Russian 794 8 16 29 11 36 3 5 16 12 64
consumption | media
Do not watch TV 331 5 15 31 6 42 2 2 15 14 67
Dk/Nr 53 4 7 20 4 65 2 7 13 4 74
Unfinished 142 14 25 28 7 26 2 5 13 8 72
secondary or less
Secondary 590 9 15 28 11 37 3 3 14 13 67
Education Vocational 805 10 16 33 8 33 3 5 15 11 66
Incomplete
e 710 8 19 33 7 33 3 4 17 16 60
Dk/Nr 35 0 9 38 16 37 0 3 25 10 62
Romanian 194 14 22 28 6 30 4 2 15 20 59
Moldovan 1692 10 18 33 8 31 3 4 16 13 65
Russian 104 2 15 33 10 41 5 7 18 9 61
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 9 13 25 10 44 2 8 13 14 63
Gagauz 90 4 9 19 16 53 0 5 14 12 69
Other 51 2 5 31 8 54 4 4 17 4 71
Dk/Nr 26 0 12 26 13 50 4 4 24 0 68
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Appendix 4.6: Perception of the level of cooperation between the Republic of Moldova and regional international security organizations, “What do you think is the level of cooperation between
Moldova and the following international organizations?”, N=2282, %, Part 3

Collective Security Treaty Organization

Strong Fairly strong Limited There is no DK/ Nr
cooperation cooperation cooperation cooperation
Total 2282 6 11 24 9 50
Male 1065 6 11 25 9 48
Gender
Female 1217 7 10 22 8 53
18-29 566 5 12 28 7 48
Age group | 30-49 758 6 9 23 8 53
50+ 958 7 11 21 10 50
Chisinau 543 3 8 17 10 62
Area Urban 518 4 10 27 10 49
Rural 1221 9 12 25 8 46
| ?negic: watch Russian 1104 7 12 25 7 48
conl.:./llﬁr(lj;ion Watch Russian media 794 7 11 22 9 50
Do not watch TV 331 4 7 21 12 56
Dk/Nr 53 0 3 20 6 70
Il(Jar;:mlshed secondary or 142 9 17 20 8 16
) Secondary 590 8 10 22 8 53
Education) IFy - tional 805 7 11 22 9 51
Incomplete higher/higher 710 4 10 27 10 48
Dk/Nr 35 0 7 32 6 55
Romanian 194 6 10 23 10 51
Moldovan 1692 7 11 25 8 49
Russian 104 1 13 21 8 56
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 6 14 19 10 52
Gagauz 90 6 10 16 8 61
Other 51 2 3 17 16 61
Dk/Nr 26 4 11 30 0 55
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Appendix 5.1: Understanding of the concept of neutrality of a state, “What in your opinion means “neutrality” for a country?”, N=2282, %, Part 1

A state that does not State that does A state that has No other country
Independence . . : : Neutral - : . : :
implicate in the affairs not participate good affairs with interferes with the

countr q
y In wars other states state

of the state

of another state

Total 2282 34 17 14 14 7 6

Gender Male 1065 34 18 13 17 7 7
Female 1217 34 16 15 12 8 5

18 -29 566 31 20 13 17 6 5

Age group 30-49 758 36 16 16 14 7 5
50+ 958 33 16 14 13 8 7

Chisinau 543 29 24 11 17 9 5

Area Urban 518 32 16 17 16 8 7
Rural 1221 36 14 15 12 6 5

Do not watch Russian media 1104 35 19 14 14 6 6

Media Watch Russian media 794 34 15 15 13 9 6
consumption Do not watch TV 331 29 17 14 18 7 4
Dk/Nr 53 28 9 12 5 0

Unfinished secondary or less 142 36 11 12 3 6

Secondary 590 34 13 13 12 6 6

Education Vocational 805 34 15 17 11 8 5
Incomplete higher/higher 710 34 23 14 21 8 6

Dk/Nr 35 10 8 2 0 4 9

Romanian 194 32 19 16 23 5 10

Moldovan 1692 35 17 14 12 7 6

Russian 104 35 20 13 18 8 3

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 38 20 15 17 13 3
Gagauz 90 18 14 17 19 11 5

Other 51 27 23 15 21 12 4

Dk/Nr 26 19 8 5 11 0 4




Appendices

Appendix 5.1: Understanding of the concept of neutrality of a state, “What in your opinion means “neutrality” for a country?”, N=2282, %, Part 2
Developed
country, with

A state that
doesn't take part
in military blocks

Security and SIaiE Democratic  Freedom of
protection of  with no Other Dk/Nr

state expression
the state army

good living
conditions

Total 2282 3 2 2 2 2 0 2 24

Gender Male 1065 4 3 2 3 3 0 3 19
Female 1217 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 29

18 -29 566 3 1 2 1 3 0 1 22

Age group 30-49 758 2 2 1 1 1 0 2 24
50+ 958 4 2 2 3 2 0 3 25

Area Chisinau 543 4 2 2 2 2 0 3 19
Urban 518 4 3 1 1 2 0 2 23

Rural 1221 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 27

Do not watch Russian media 1104 3 2 2 2 2 0 2 23

Media Watch Russian media 794 4 3 1 2 1 0 2 24
consumption | po not watch TV 331 3 1 2 1 2 0 1 24
Dk/Nr 53 0 2 1 0 0 2 4 40

Unfinished secondary or less 142 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 41

Secondary 590 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 31

Education Vocational 805 2 3 2 2 1 0 2 24
Incomplete higher/higher 710 5 2 3 3 2 0 3 12

Dk/Nr 35 0 8 0 0 3 0 0 65

Romanian 194 5 3 4 6 3 0 6 10

Moldovan 1692 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 27

Russian 104 6 3 1 1 0 0 2 22

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 5 5 0 2 1 0 4 10
Gagauz 90 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 26

Other 51 5 0 2 2 0 2 2 12

Dk/Nr 26 0 7 4 0 0 0 4 51




Appendices

Appendix 5.2: Opinion whether the current position of neutrality strengthens Moldova’s national security, “Do you believe that the current position of neutrality strengthens
Moldova’s national security?”, N=2282, %

Definitely Rather Rather Definitely

yes yes no no Di/Nr
Total 282 20 | 28 20 | 17 15
Gender Male 1065 21 28 21 19 11
Female 1217 20 29 19 14 18
18 -29 566 17 29 27 15 11
Age group 30-49 758 17 31 20 17 15
50+ 958 25 26 16 17 17
Chisinau 543 18 28 16 16 23
Area Urban 518 24 25 20 20 11
Rural 1221 20 30 22 16 12
Do not watch Russian media 1104 18 29 23 17 13
Media Watch Russian media 794 25 30 16 15 14
consumption | pg not watch TV 331 19 25 20 17 19
Dk/Nr 53 19 20 10 22 28
Unfinished secondary or less 142 19 27 24 9 20
Secondary 590 21 28 20 15 17
Education Vocational 805 21 29 20 16 15
Incomplete higher/higher 710 21 29 20 20 11
Dk/Nr 35 13 15 17 29 26
Romanian 194 14 23 25 28 10
Moldovan 1692 19 30 20 16 15
Russian 104 37 25 11 10 16
Ethnicity Ukranian 125 26 23 22 16 14
Gagauz 90 32 22 15 13 18
Other 51 24 24 22 13 18
Dk/Nr 26 24 18 16 23 19




Appendices

Appendix 5.3: Readiness to vote for joining the NATO, “If a referendum were held today on Moldova joining NATO, how would you vote?”, N=2282, %

Would vote for Would vote against

Moldova to join NATO  Moldova joining NATO il LEE s BLYE

Total 2282 29 30 29 12

Gender Male 1065 34 32 25 8

Female 1217 24 28 33 15

18-29 566 41 17 33 9

Age group 30-49 758 25 33 29 14

50+ 958 24 36 27 12

Chisinau 543 32 28 27 13

Area Urban 518 23 39 29 9

Rural 1221 30 27 31 13

Do not watch Russian media 1104 37 20 29 13

Media Watch Russian media 794 17 43 29 10

consumption | po not watch TV 331 30 30 30 10

Dk/Nr 53 15 31 32 22

Unfinished secondary or less 142 35 16 32 17

Secondary 590 23 28 37 13

Education Vocational 805 25 35 27 13

Incomplete higher/higher 710 37 29 25 9

Dk/Nr 35 14 29 36 21

Romanian 194 64 9 19 9

Moldovan 1692 30 25 31 13

Russian 104 71 17 10

Ethnicity Ukranian 125 4 64 26 6
Gagauz 90 63 31

Other 51 10 41 39 10

Dk/Nr 26 19 38 31 12




Appendices

Appendix 5.4: Reasons to vote against the NATO, “What are the main reasons you would vote against NATO?”, N=962, %, Part 1

It is a dangerous Moldova should be an We don't MBIEeNS l a.m lam Rela.tions
partnership, it can independent country, with need the el el poorly W.Ith :
lead to wars, conflicts NATO it will be ruled NATO LIS i informed el
country NATO worsen
Total 962 27 12 10 9 7 7 6
Gender Male 434 30 14 12 14 6 6 8
Female 528 24 12 8 8 7 4
18 -29 149 27 9 11 4 8 4
Age group 30-49 352 22 12 10 8 7 7
50+ 461 31 14 10 11 7 6 5
Chisinau 228 24 12 10 14 6 4 3
Area Urban 247 28 15 13 7 7 5 5
Rural 487 28 12 7 9 7
Do not watch Russian media 372 20 12 5 11 6
Media Watch Russian media 429 32 15 12 8 4 7
consumption Do not watch TV 132 28 7 12 10 6 3
Dk/Nr 29 30 7 4 10 7 4
Unfinished secondary or less 48 27 13 15 12
Secondary 238 25 15 8 6
Education Vocational 385 27 15 11 7
Incomplete higher/higher 273 29 8 10 17 5

Dk/Nr 18 25 15 6 5 6
Romanian 33 24 12 0 21 12

Moldovan 656 25 13 7 7
Russian 84 23 14 18 14 8 4 6

Ethnicity Ukranian 88 34 17 10 14 6 0
Gagauz 62 45 9 6 6 4 12
Other 26 34 4 12 12 4 7
Dk/Nr 13 16 0 7 15 6 7 16




Appendices

Appendix 5.4: Reasons to vote against the NATO, “What are the main reasons you would vote against NATO?”, N=962, %, Part 2

Moldova is not

hizl:!r? gr:)aasls sx::ldt(:):jr::r?/ l atnP:eaSaSXSt Ilc;csvsvll);lrza:nte(z/ readlzll,g: = QHEE CLYE
requirements
Total 962 4 3 2 2 1 2 32
Gender Male 434 5 3 2 3 1 3 24
Female 528 2 4 2 1 1 1 38
18-29 149 2 2 1 1 1 2 36
Age group 30-49 352 4 3 2 1 1 2 34
50+ 461 3 4 3 3 1 3 28
Chisinau 228 3 3 2 2 0 3 30
Area Urban 247 5 3 3 3 1 1 31
Rural 487 3 3 2 2 1 2 33
Do not watch Russian media 372 3 2 2 1 1 3 36
Media Watch Russian media 429 4 5 3 2 0 2 27
consumption | pg not watch TV 132 3 2 0 2 1 3 33
Dk/Nr 29 0 0 0 4 3 0 42
Unfinished secondary or less 48 6 0 0 2 0 0 38
Secondary 238 3 3 2 2 0 2 34
Education Vocational 385 4 4 3 2 1 3 31
Incomplete higher/higher 273 3 3 2 1 1 2 28
Dk/Nr 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
Romanian 33 6 2 3 0 0 5 26
Moldovan 656 3 4 2 1 1 3 35
Russian 84 6 3 2 2 0 1 24
Ethnicity Ukranian 88 4 2 2 5 0 2 19
Gagauz 62 3 1 0 4 1 0 24
Other 26 0 8 3 9 3 0 27
Dk/Nr 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 41




